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A SELECTION OF HIGHLIGHTS

(PAGE 3 - 18)

161

A doucai porcelain charger, decorated with bamboo,
flowers and fruits. Unmarked.

China, Qianlong. Diam. 38.5 cm.

SRR U
A T R 18/191ik40
B 385 A%

€ 500- 700

170

A near pair of famille rose porcelain water droppers in the shape of lotus leaves, modeled with overlapping
pink enameled petals. The text on the handles refers to autumn and military drill. Marked with characters,
Anhui, 1908. China, Guangxu. H. 8.5-9 cm. L. 18 cm.

K4 = DUAER RS IR OR WK R L &M (—XF)

AR O

5.85 - 9cm

K. 18 cm € 4.000 - 6.000

192
A set of six famille rose and encre de Chine porcelain cups with saucers, decorated with figures and
buildings in landscapes. Unmarked. China, Qianlong. H. cup 7 cm. Diam. saucer 13.5 cm.

BRALIK NI LR —H AR
AEAR - I E RERE
MEs. 7 cm. B £2.13.5 cm
€ 300 - 500

5




199

A set of three famille verte porcelain saucers, decorated with flowers, insects and a poem. Unmarked.

China, Kangxi. Diam. 16.5 cm.

TRACR A —H=A
AR ¢ IE BRER
B2 16.5cm

226

An iron red and white porcelain vase with two
handles, decorated with reserves depicting a
phoenix and dragon chasing the burning pearl,
flower vases, river landscapes and fish. Marked with
seal mark. China, ca. 1900. H. 72 cm.

TRLELHF e R LIk S0 Bt
AR KIE R )
AEARR 2 E 20122 9)
512 845
€ 4.000 - 5.000

€ 4.000 - 6.000

262

A polychrome porcelain vase on wooden stand,
decorated with peaches, flowers and a butterfly.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong. China, Republic.
H. vase 55.5 cm.

WA MR ER
JEFK : KIERERE AR
AR E RIE A
BSCR AR HD). 5.5 cm
€ 1.000 - 2.000

273

A set of 11 polychrome porcelain cups with nine saucers, decorated with a scene from the ‘Romance of the
Western Chamber’. Marked with seal mark. China, Tongzhi.

H. cup 7 cm. Diam. saucer 12.5 cm.

R 60 VU R NP ACER SRR (TLRAR > 9 15)

JERK  [RIRAE ]
AR R
FRE- Tem

it B f2.12.5cm

380

€ 1.000 - 2.000

A white glazed porcelain moonflask with two

handles and relief decor. Unmarked.
China, early 18th century. H. 33 cm.

Al 20 A6 SOR HAR A i
AR s i 184k AE L

5. 33 cm.

€ 800 - 1.200

408

A celadon earthenware deep saucer with
underglaze decor of flowers. Unmarked.

China, Song/Yuan, 13th/14th century.
Provenance: bought at the art and antiques fair in
Museum Prinsenhof, Delft, 1962. Diam. 17 cm.

HRZITESEE
AR s i E R/IG 0 13/1440
KR+ 19622 I Ffuf 22 AR T4 Prinsenhof 4 1 iy

WERMZ GRS
B 17 cm
€ 800 - 1.200
7



440

A rosewood table screen with a carved decor of flying dragons, designed as a miniature 3-panel, with eight
polychrome porcelain plaques, separately divisible on a foot. The first panel with three plaques is decorated
with peaches, bats and flowers. The second panel with two plaques is decorated with cranes, flying dragons,
a bat and a shou character. The third panel with three plaques is decorated with peaches, bats and flowers.

Some plaques have a sepia decor of a landscape with houses and trees on the reverse side.
China, Republic. H. 78 cm. W. 70 cm.

ZLAREAEHE oK R REAR 18 52 5
AR s i RE

- 78 cm. #%. 70 cm.

€ 4.000 - 6.000

447

A table screen with a porcelain panel decorated
with many shou characters in red, set in a wooden
frame. China, 19th century. H. 98.5 cm. W. 51.5 cm.
D. 26 cm.

i F LB

AEAR - P E 19114
. 98.5 cm

.51.5 cm.

.26 m

S = I

€ 4.000 - 6.000

450

AYixing teapot after Ming example. Marked with
7-character mark and a poem, signed 'Hui Yigong'
(1766-1831). China. H. 6.5 cm. L. 10 cm.

BRI WA

W HA(1766-1831).
AEAR s i 191tk 4
5. 6.5 cm.

K. 10 cm.

€ 300 - 500

513
A red on yellow glass baluster vase, with bajixiang

decoration, the 'Eight Auspicious Symbols’. China,
around 1800. H. 21 cm.

RS ARCE ST N e A
AR s i 251800

521 cm.

€ 450 - 650

553

An openwork jade tossel with floral decor, on
wooden stand. China, 19th/20th century.

L. tossel 8 cm.

RAAE SR BEA i
AEAR ¢ I 19/201 4
Eff K- 8 em
€ 300 - 500

560

A jade cup in the shape of a lotus flower, with
handles in the shape of chilong dragons. On
wooden stand. China, 18th century. H. cup 6 cm.

e B AR
AR ¢ I 184ikag
1 (R JE ). 6em
€ 500 - 600



570
Series of four books, ‘Ornamental Stationery of the Ten Bamboo Studio’ (Shi Zhu Zhai Jian Pu). Reprint of the
original book, published in Beijing in July 1952. H. 31.5 cm. W. 22 cm. D. 5.5 cm.

AT T
AR+ 19524 E T b o
- 31.5 cm. §5. 22 cm. € 1.000 - 2.000

574
A pair of silk scroll paintings, depicting ladies with flowers in the clouds. Signed Wang Chengxun.
China, Qing Dynasty. H. 80.5 cm. W. 38.5 cm.

RELHACLHAE —LH PR
K+ AR

AEAR VAR
£5.80.5cm.  §E. 38.5 cm.

€ 2.000 - 2.500

10

591
'Philosopher with assistant’, signed with seal mark lower right, Yu Wu, watercolor. China, 19th/20th century.
H.30.5cm. W. 33 cm.

R L]

Bk b

HEAR ¢ T 19/20f 4
B.30.5cm %% 33 cm.

€ 300 - 500

634 **
A famille verte porcelain deep saucer, decorated with two women in a boat in a mountainous river
landscape. Marked with seal mark Zhu Ju. China, Kangxi.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside the European Union the normal buyer's premium applies (official proof of
export needed). Otherwise 21% VAT applies to both hammer price and the buyer's premium. Diam. 41 cm.

TR A i
Hk ¢ 1R
AR ¢ i
HERR ELfe41 cm
€ 1.500 - 1.800
11



692

A clair de lune Yixing vase with ring handles.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

Provenance: Christie’s, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 322. H. 37.5cm.

FNAERE MR
EAR : PE 201
KR = 1986411 H 25 H T fif =2 Py i Hir b P =450
AT IS S 322 1. 37.5cm
€ 500 - 1.000

694

703

A Jun ware censer in the shape of a six-legged
goblet, decorated with ram'’s heads on an openwork
base. China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 323. H. 27.5 cm.

iy B Hm e ap
AR R E 19720440
MR+ 19864E11 H 25 H W1 == Pl A e P - A540
247 A5 323 5. 27.5cm
€ 600 - 800

A celadon hexagonal porcelain flower pot with relief decoration with archaic motifs. Marked with seal mark

Yongzheng. China, 19th/20th century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November 1986, lot 296. H. 17 cm. W. 26 cm.

HRIAAE L
JEAK + KA 2 IEAE I
AEAR s HpriE 197204140

SRR+ 1986411 7 25 H W T = P W0 P A5 S2AT 105 296

B 17 em. B4R 26 cm.

12

€ 1.500 - 2.000

719

A blue glazed porcelain zun vase with two handles.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 327. H: 41 cm.

WA RCH B
JEFK © KIS RERE A
A P 19/20140
SRR = 1986511 H 25 H T fuf =2 P 1 Bl P43 - 15410
247 A5 327 5. 41cm
€ 3.000 - 5.000

724

725

A celadon glazed porcelain zun vase with two
handles in the shape of deer heads, decorated
with lotus flowers in relief. Marked with seal mark
Qianlong. China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 301. H. 34 cm.

AL
b PN LA 2]
AR s 1944
RIR + 1986411 H 25 H Wi 2= P 480 (L4540
SEAT k5 301
B.32cm
€ 1.500 - 2.000

A celadon glazed porcelain zun vase with two handles in the shape of deer heads, decorated with archaic
motifs in relief. Marked with seal mark Qianlong. China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November 1986, lot 301. H. 32 cm.

HAE L
JEK = R LR AE
AR s PP 1914

RIR : 1986411 H 25 H T 22 P W0 P L ABHASRAT $m5: 301

.32 cm

€ 1.500 - 2.000

13



728

A powder blue porcelain vase with relief decoration
of bats and clouds. Unmarked. China 19th century.
Provenance: Christie’s, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 183. H. 39 cm.

R B 1 2 SO
AEAR s i 19ty
IR 19864F11 H 25 H W1 == P i e P - A540
A7 15 185
-39 cm
€ 500 - 1.000

14

759

A brown glazed porcelain vase with a relief
decoration of four Chi dragons. Marked with seal
mark Ming, Zhengde. China,19th/20th century.
Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, November 25,
1986. H. 59 cm.

JEK + KRBT IEEAE )

FERR ¢ s 19/20 1

R+ 19864E11 25 H W Tfif == BT i H 5 PR A1
BE)

5. 59 cm

€ 800 - 1.000

740

A clair de lune porcelain yen yen vase with a floral
decoration in relief. Marked with 6-character mark
Yongzheng. China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 322. H. 22.5 cm.

W REZESAE RO
JEFK @ KABZEIEAE )
AR s i 19ty
R+ 19864E11 25 H W Tfif == BT i B 5 PR A1
AT Hdhs: 322
5. 225 cm
€ 800 - 1.000

761

A coral red and gilded porcelain vase with
polychrome decoration, depicting figures and
boys in a garden. Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, November 25,
1986, lot 171. H. 60.5 cm.

B LT M R Ji s R A SOV 53
it RPN A2
AEAR s i 19ty
R = 19864E 11 H 25 H W1 == Pl Wi P A1
ST IR ¢ 171
B 60.5 cm
€ 1.500 - 2.000

763

A polychrome porcelain sculpture depicting a man
with child. Unmarked, China, 20th century.
Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, October 22,
1987, lot 253. H. 102 cm.

AEIN b

SRR s rpriE 20140

5. 102 cm

RIR + 1987410 H 22 H T 22 Pl 830 11 (4540

SAT T 253

€ 350 - 400

762

A clair de lune porcelain hu vase after archaic
bronze model, with handles in the shape of
elephant heads with rings. Marked with seal mark
Qianlong. China, 19th/20th century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, November 25,
1986, lot 324. H. 50 cm.

A
JER = KA RERE AR
AR i 19720141
SR ¢ 19864F 111125 F T 25 PRS- A
ST A0 ¢ 324
.50 cm
€ 1.500-2.500

15



765

A powder blue porcelain hu vase after an archaic
bronze model, with handles in the shape of
elephant heads with rings. Marked with seal mark
Qianlong. China, 19th/20th century.

Provenance: Christie’s, Amsterdam, November 25,
1986, lot 326. H. 54.5 cm.

PURLINE 7S N
JEK = KA RERE AR
AR TR 19720440
- 54.5cm
IR = 19864F11 H 25 H W1 =2 P i e P - A540
ST I © 326
€ 1.500-2.500

792

766

A blue and red underglazed porcelain hu vase after
archaic model, with elephant shaped handles and
rings. Decorated with flying dragons and antiquities
in four medallions and on top a decoration in

a division with floral and animal decoration.
Unmarked. China, 19th century. H. 52 cm.

HACRE AT MBS R
AR s i 19tk y]

.52 cm

€ 3.500 - 4.000

A near pair blue and white porcelain cachepots with a decoration of lotus, shou characters and other

symbolism. China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November 1986, lot 78. H. 20 - 21 cm. Diam. 36.5 - 37 cm.

WACHBOER TEAEH — X
AR 19y

SRR+ 1986411 H 25 H W T == P W0 A AR SAT #0578

B5.20-21 cm B4, 36.5 - 37 cm.

16

€ 2.000 - 3.000

795

A blue glazed porcelain vase, with handles in the
shape of dragon heads. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 183. H. 38 cm.

WA HA

AR 191D

SRJE + 19864811 H 25 H W4 == Py ik ey PHEE - A540
A7 655 183

. 38 cm

€ 1.000 - 1.500

802

A blue glazed porcelain cong vase with two handles
in the shape of elephant heads holding a ring,

with gilded decor of animals and trees. Unmarked.
China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 179. H. 29 cm.

SRR AR PR B 20
SRR iE 19tiy]
SRR+ 19864F11 H 25 H W1 == Pl AHr e P A5
S H18 = 179
529 cm
€ 800 - 1.000

803

A blue glazed porcelain cong vase with two
handles in the shape of elephant heads holding

a ring, with gilded decor of pheasants in a tree
and pomegranates. Marked with 6-character mark
Qianlong. China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 186. H. 29.5 cm.

SR B R HA R B 20
JEFK + KIBHLREAFH)
AEAR: ] 1914
SRR 19864811 H 25 H I T == Py e PR 4541
AT HHhh 5 186
5. 29.5 cm
€ 2.000 - 3.000

17



804

A violet glazed porcelain Meiping vase. Unmarked.
China, 18th century.

Provenance: Christie’s, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 308. H. 29.5 cm.

SRR

AR s i 184

KR+ 19864E11 H 25 H T == P I B PR A
Seh i 308

- 29.5cm

€ 1.000 - 1.500

805

A pair of blue glazed porcelain cachepots. Marked with

4-character mark Yongzheng. China, 19th century.

806

A clair de lune glazed porcelain ribbed vase with
handles in the shape of animals with ring. Marked
with seal mark Qianlong. China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie’s, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 323. H. 27 cm.

RS HA R
JEFK * KABHLRESE ]
AEAR 191 Ad
PR+ 19864E11 25 H T fif == PT i B 5 P A1
ST RS 323
.27 cm
€ 500 - 600

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November 1986, lot 341. H. 13.5 cm. Diam. 19.5 cm.

TAER %
R ¢ FEEAEH
GG ¢ ol 19142

R + 1986511 7 25 H T = P W05 P B A SAT HAdh 5 341

5. 135 cm
HAZ 19.5cm

18

€ 800 - 1.000

807

A tea-dust glazed porcelain tulip vase with five
tubes. Marked with seal mark Qianlong. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's, Amsterdam, 25 November
1986, lot 313. H. 34.5 cm.

AR IS O

JERR ¢ RAAHL R A

AR 1914

SRJE 19864811 H 25 H i == Py b dfirie PHEE 4540
B4 M0 313

5. 345 cm

€ 1.500 - 2.000

820
FU YAOSHENG (1936-2003)

A set of four polychrome porcelain plaques in a wooden frame. Each panel depicts one of the four famous
beauties of ancient China. Marked Jingdezhen. Signed and dated, Fu Yaosheng, 1985. China.
H.74.5cm. W. 21.5 cm.
Provenance: bought in Hong Kong, 1991. Background information: Fu Yaosheng, senior ceramic and
porcelain artist, member of the China Artists Association and China Arts and Crafts Association. Skilled
in various painting techniques, not only blue and white, but also color glaze and underglaze painting.
He has also done in-depth technical research on famille rose, new colors and other overglaze paintings.
The Japanese newspaper ‘Yomiuri Shimbun’ once introduced Fu Yaosheng’s artistic creations as ‘Chinese
Treasures'. His achievements are listed in the 'Dictionary of Contemporary Chinese Painters’ and "Who's Who
in Ceramic Artist’ and other documents.

€ 5.000 - 7.000
RN R SE L ZemRm DY 5 ¢
AR 1985
R = V99VEN T o
HRR 5. 745em - §5. 21.5cm
1B : 584 (1936—2003) - JLPGIE)IIN o FERAR ~ MERARFKHBE LR - PETZEZRRBRXEH - &
RLLFERN - KEAFRLTIE > BRI ~ BIOMAIR NS » SOPBE ~ Bl EESGIRREIE
Je o HAS «isziriy Ll <P EAFBLEY A TSR < SERA < EGRE E R «
SIEHRE LA N FHR -
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821
REN YIPING (1935-)

A set of four polychrome porcelain plaques in a wooden frame. Depicting the ‘Romance of the Western
Chamber’, a play written by Yuan Dynasty writer Wang Shifu. Marked Zhushan and Jingdezhen. Signed and
dated, Ren Yiping, 1983. China.

H.75.5cm. W. 22 cm.

Provenance:

Bought in Hong Kong, 1991. Background information: Ren Yiping, senior arts and crafts artist, former deputy
director of the Art Research Institute of the Jingdezhen Art Porcelain Factory, and senior member of the
Chinese Arts and Crafts Society. Excellent painter of famille rose ladies, but also in ink paintings, flowers and
birds. His masterpieces 'Xixiangji Famille Rose Porcelain Plate’ and 'Ink Color Vase' respectively won the
National Light Industry Expo, China National Products Exposition, China Arts and Crafts Hundred Flowers
Gold Award and Golden Cup Award, the Ministry of Light Industry Excellent New Product Award.

Ren Yiping (1935-)

WMRVE RIS RS A R DY 45

AR 2 1983

KR = V99VAEI T Fr s

B R ~F: 5. 75.5cm

Fi. 22.5cm

B < AR > 19354E6  THLAFIA - MBLZERARN » BEREHZARE) EMarark > hEITZ3%E
RELERER - EREMEA L EE > BB EE - REE TR EER ~ "SR %
SR & E R TS ~ T E BRSNS P E T EEARERRERAMENI » 2 THR T B
RE W o 19T8SE N NP HIR W/ 32035 o SR N HH VALl e 198TAEBETH 20t “ Vi bR R 2 ol 7
BEW > [FAAENBE T TH Z RN o HAEMAE CARPERIEY 5§ «GGIEHERE> S8 AL -

€ 10.000 - 15.000

CATALOGUE

(ALL LOTS OF THE AUCTION)

TuespAy 8 JUNE 2021, 11.00 AM

LOT I - 427

ALL LOTS MARKED WITH *

ARE ALSO SHOWN IN THE HIGHLIGHT SECTION IN FRONT OF THIS CATALOGUE.
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1 €200 - € 300
A blue and white porcelain jar,
decorated with mandarin ducks
and water plants. Unmarked.
China, Yuan, early Ming.

H.8.5cm.

2 €1.500 - € 2.000
A blue and white Swatow
porcelain martaban jar with four
grips, decorated with flowers and
animals. Unmarked. China, Ming.
H.34 cm.

3 €150- €250
A blue and white porcelain wine
cup, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Ming.
Provenance: collection Walter
Thomas Gaze Cooper.

H. 10.5 cm. Diam. 13 cm.

4 €400 - € 600
A near pair of blue and white
porcelain bowl, decorated with
Kui dragons. One marked with 6-
character mark, the other marked
with seal mark Shuanshu. China,
Ming, 16th century.

H.6-6.5 cm. Diam. 12.5 cm.

5 €150- € 250
Lot of three blue and white
porcelain vases, decorated with
deer, horses and peaches.
Unmarked. China, Ming.
H.4.5-55cm.

6 €200 - €400
Lot of six blue and white porcelain
miniature jars, of which one with
cover, decorated with flowers and
birds. Unmarked. China, early
Ming.

H.1.5-3.5cm. Diam. 2-5cm.

7 €200 - € 300
A set of four blue and white
Swatow dishes, one decorated
with two dragons chasing a
flaming pearl and three plates
decorated with a phoenix
standing in a garden. Unmarked.
China, Zhangzhou, ca. 1600.

Diam. 15-16.5 cm.

8 €200 - €300
A blue and white porcelain deep
charger, decorated with flowers
and a water bird. Unmarked.
China, Swatow, 16th century.

H. 8.5 cm. Diam. 36 cm.

9 €400 - € 500
A blue and white porcelain deep
charger with a scalloped rim,
decorated with two ducks in a
lotus pond and cranes. Unmarked.
China, early Wanli.

Diam. 30.5 cm.

10 €4.000 - € 6.000
A blue and overglaze red porcelain
deep charger with scalloped rim,
decorated with flowers, fruits and
birds. Unmarked. China, Wanli.
Literature: for similar example see
'Kraak porcelain' by M. Rinaldi,

image 110.
H. 8.5 cm. Diam. 46.5 cm.
11 €2.500 - € 3.000

A blue and white porcelain
'klapmuts' bowl with a decoration
of Long Eliza sitting at the table
with a sleeping cat on a pillow
next to her. Unmarked. China,
Wanli.

H. 6 cm. Diam. 21 cm.

12 €200 - €400
Lot of three blue and white
porcelain objects, 1) deep dish,
decorated with fruits and deer. 2)
deep dish, decorated with fruits,
flowers, a bird and a butterfly. 3)
'klapmuts' bowl, decorated with
antiquities, fruits, an insect and a
crow (kraaikom). All unmarked.
China, Wanli.

Diam. 20-21.5cm.

13 €500- €700
A blue and white porcelain dish,
decorated with two reading
monks in a mountainous
landscape. Unmarked. China,
Wanli.

Diam. 20.5 cm.

14 €300 - €400
A blue and white porcelain deep
dish, decorated with flowers and
outdoor scenes. Unmarked. China,
Wanli.

H. 5 cm. Diam. 32 cm.

15 €300 - €500
A blue and white porcelain deep
charger, decorated with reserves
depicting flowers, antiquities and
water birds. Unmarked. China,
Wanli.

H. 7.5 cm. Diam. 37.5 cm.

16 €1.100- € 1.400
A blue and white porcelain kendi
with a geometric decoration and
flying horses. Unmarked. China,
Wanli.

H.19.5 cm.

17 €2.500 - € 3.000
A blue and white porcelain kendi
with a geometric decoration of
leaves and a phoenix on the belly.
Unmarked. China, Wanli.
H.22.5cm.

18 €800 - € 1.000
A pair of blue and white porcelain
saucers, decorated with two
figures on horseback approaching
a fort. Unmarked. China, Wanli.
Diam. 15 cm.

19 €400 - € 600
A blue and white porcelain bowl,
decorated with dragons chasing a
flaming pearl. Unmarked. China,
late Ming.

H. 8 cm. Diam. 17.5 cm.

20 €200 - € 300
A blue and white porcelain vase,
decorated with flowers. Added a
white glazed porcelain bowl. Both
unmarked. China, Wanli.

H. vase 15 cm. Diam. bowl 14.5
cm.

21 €2.000 - € 3.000
A blue and white porcelain vase,
with two handles with rings in the
shape of animals and a decoration
of flying dragons and phoenixes.
Marked with 6-character mark
Wanli. China, Wanli or later.

H. 22.5 cm.

22 €600 - € 800
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
deep charger, decorated with
birds, flowers, fruits and
antiquities. Unmarked. China,
Wanli.

Diam. 32 cm.

23 €4.000 - € 6.000
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
deep charger, decorated with
reserves depicting figures in
landscapes and interior and
flowers. Unmarked. China,

Transition.
H. 8.5 cm. Diam. 48.5 cm.
24 €2.000 - € 2.500

A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
charger with scalloped rim,
decorated with flowers, birds, a
butterfly and fruits. Unmarked.
China, Wanli.

H. 5.5 cm. Diam. 35.5 cm.

25 €1.000- € 1.500
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
deep dish, decorated with
flowers, fruits and birds.
Unmarked. China, Wanli.
Literature: for similar example see
'Kraak porcelain' by M. Rinaldi,
image 136.

Diam. 27.5 cm.

26 €100 - € 200
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
dish with a scalloped rim,
decorated with a carp leaping out
of the water. Unmarked. Japan,
Arita, early 17th century.

Diam. 18.5 cm.

27 €100- €200
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
'klapmuts' bowl with a scalloped
rim, decorated with a cricket in a
landscape. Unmarked. China,
Jingdezhen, Kangxi.

H. 4.5 cm. Diam. 22 cm.

28 €200 - €300
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
dish with a scalloped rim,
decorated with a cricket on a rock
and flowers. Unmarked. China,
Jingdezhen, Wanli.

Diam. 20 cm.

29 €400 - €500
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
dish with a scalloped rim,
decorated with a flying horse and
napkin work. Unmarked. China,
Jingdezhen, Wanli.

Provenance: Hillard Collection.
Diam. 19.5 cm.

30 €150- €250
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
dish, decorated with deer and
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Jingdezhen, Wanli.

Diam. 20.5 cm.

31 €200 - € 300
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
dish with a scalloped rim,
decorated with a bird of prey.
Unmarked. China, Jingdezhen,
Wanli.

Diam. 20 cm.

32 €150- €250
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
dish with a scalloped rim,
decorated with birds on a rock
and flowers. Unmarked. China,
Jingdezhen, Wanli.

Diam. 20 cm.
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33 €200 - € 300
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
'klapmuts' bowl with a scalloped
rim, decorated with a figure in a
landscape. Unmarked. China,
Jingdezhen, Wanli.

H. 5 cm. Diam. 14 cm.

34 €300 - €400
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
lidded box with two
compartments, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China, Wanli.
H.5cm. W.12cm. D. 7 cm.

35 €400 - € 500
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
dish, decorated with a tea caddy
and napkin work. Unmarked.
China, Jingdezhen, early Wanli.
Diam. 20 cm.

36 €4.000 - € 5.000
A blue and white porcelain vase
with two handles in the shape of
elephant trunks, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Transition.

H. 22 cm.

37 €1.500- € 1.800
A blue and white porcelain wall
vase with a floral decor.
Unmarked. China, Transition.
H.23.5cm.

38 €1.500 - € 1.800
A blue and white porcelain
mustard jar with ear, decorated
with an outdoor scene with
servant, master and deer.
Unmarked. China, Transition.

H. 12 cm.

39 €500 - € 600
A blue and white porcelain jar
with lid, decorated with a
landscape with figures.

Unmarked. China, Transition,
1640.

Provenance: Vincent L'Herrou,
Paris.

H.9.5cm.

40 €1.100- € 1.300
A blue and white porcelain jug
with a landscape decoration.
Unmarked. China, Transition.

H. 20 cm.

41 €2.800 - € 3.200
A blue and white porcelain beer
mug decorated with an outdoor
scene with seated figures.
Unmarked. China, Transition.

H. 19 cm.

42 €200 - € 300
A pair of blue and white porcelain
bowls, decorated with flowers.
Marked with 4-character mark.
Japan, Arita, around 1700.

H. 6.5 cm. Diam. 14.5 cm.

43 €200 - €300
A pair of blue and white Arita
porcelain dishes with scalloped
rim, decorated with two
fishermen in a boat. Marked with
seal mark. Japan, 17th century.
Diam. 21 cm.

44 €400 - € 600
A pair of blue and white porcelain
jugs with handle, decorated with
figures on the waterfront. Japan,
Arita.

H.24.5 cm.

45 €2.000 - € 2.500
A blue and white Arita porcelain
deep charger with scalloped rim,
decorated with peacocks, plants
and flowers. Marked with symbol.
Japan, ca. 1700.

Diam. 30.5 cm.

46 €700 - € 900
Lot of two blue and white
porcelain tiles, 1) decorated with

a river landscape and flowers. 2)
decorated with a river landscape.
Both unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.20.5-15.5cm.

47 €1.200- € 1.500
A pair of two blue and white
porcelain tiles, decorated with
flowers. Added a pair of two blue
and white porcelain tiles,
decorated with flowers. Both
unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.20cm. W. 20 cm.

48 €100-€ 150
Lot of twelve blue and white Imari
porcelain miniature vases,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.5-7cm.

49 €300 - €400
A blue and white porcelain plate
with a serrated edge, decorated
with figures in a pavilion. Marked
with 6-character mark, Chenghua.
China, Kangxi.

Diam. 15.5 cm.

50 €600 - € 800
A pair of blue and white porcelain
dishes, with a decor of travelers in
a landscape and the lobed edge
alternating blossoms and
landscapes. Marked with seal
mark Zuanshu. China, Kangxi.
Diam. 21.5 cm.

51 €1.000- € 2.000
A blue and white porcelain plate
with an image of the 'revolt of
Rotterdam', Marked with 6-
character mark Chenghua. China,
Kangxi.

Diam. 20 cm.

52 € 600 - € 800
Lot of five blue and white
porcelain saucers, two with a
floral decoration and three with
an ribbed edge in relief and a
decoration of an erotic scene.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 11 cm.

53 €300 - €500
A blue and white porcelain
charger with a floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 36 cm.

54 €600 - € 800
A set of six blue and white
porcelain cups and saucers with a
decoration of lotus in relief and a
scalloped rim. Marked with a jade
mark, Yu. China, Kangxi.

H. cup 5 cm. Diam. saucer 13 cm.

55 €300 - €500
A blue and white porcelain teapot,
decorated with Long Eliza's in a
garden. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H. 10 cm.

56 €300 - €500
A set of three blue and white
porcelain dishes with scalloped
rim, decorated with 'Joosje te
paard' and flowers. Marked with
6-character mark. China, Kangxi.
Provenance: Vanderven Oriental
Art.

Diam. 23 cm.

57 €500 - €600
Four blue and white porcelain
stemcups with a floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.4.5cm.

58 €200 - € 300
A blue and white porcelain plate,
depicting 'Master of the Rocks'.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi, ca.1670.
Diam. 28.5 cm.

59 €300 - € 500
A blue and white porcelain salt
cellar, with a floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
Provenance: Bertrand de
Lavergne, Paris.

H. 5.5 cm. Diam. 10 cm.

60 €400 - € 600
A set of six blue and white
porcelain cups and saucers,
decorated with a floral decor and
a fence in relief. Unmarked. China,
Kangxi.

H. cup 4 cm. Diam. 12 cm.

61 €800 - € 1.000
A set of twelve blue and white
porcelain cups and saucers,
decorated with a landscape and
floral decor. Unmarked. China,
Kangxi.

H. cup 5.5 cm. Diam. saucer 13.5
cm.

62 €500 - € 600
A blue and white Chine de
commande porcelain mug with
ear and a ribbed neck, decorated
with flowers. Marked with a
flower. China, Kangxi.

H. 10 cm.

63 €200 - € 300
A blue and white porcelain Gu
shaped vase, decorated with court
ladies in a garden, leaves and a
bird. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

H. 19 cm.

64 €150- €200
A hexagonal blue and white
porcelain vase, decorated with a
bird and flowers. Marked with 4-
character mark Kangxi. China,

19th century.

H. 35 cm.
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65 €600 - € 800
A blue and white porcelain plate
with a serrated edge, decorated
with figures in a pavilion. Marked
with 6-character mark Ming
Chenghua. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 20 cm.

66 €700 - € 900
A blue and white porcelain jug
with Persian decor. Unmarked.
China, Kangxi.

H. 17 cm.

67 €300 - €500
A blue and white porcelain saucer,
decorated with symbols for
happiness and longevity. Marked
with 6-character mark Chenghua.
China, Kangxi.

Diam. 16.5 cm.

68 €2.000- € 2.500
A blue and white square bowl

with indented corners and a
figural decor with a geometric
border. Marked with 6-character
mark Chenghua. China. Kangxi.
H.9cm. W. 18.5 cm.

69 €600 - € 800
A blue and white porcelain tea
canister with silver mounting,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.20.5cm.

70 €2.000- € 2.500
A blue and white porcelain deep
charger, decorated with
horsemen, flowers and birds.
Marked with 6-character mark.
China, Kangxi. Literature: for
similar example see 'Chinese
Porcelains in the Rijksmuseum
Amsterdam' by C. Jorg, no. 83.
Diam. 34.5 cm.

71 €500 - € 1.000
A blue and white porcelain lobed
tazza with scalloped rim,
decorated with flowers. Marked
with symbol Kangxi. China, Kangxi.
H. 8 cm. Diam. 14 cm.

72 €500 - € 1.000
An octagonal blue and white
porcelain bowl, decorated with
censers and reserves depicting
figures in a garden. Marked with 6
-character mark Kangxi. China,
Kangxi.

H.9cm. L. 19 cm.

73 €400 - €500
A blue and white 'klapmuts' bowl,
decorated with Long Eliza's, little
boys, antiquities, fruits and
flowers. Marked with 6-character
mark Kangxi. China, Kangxi.

H. 8 cm. Diam. 16 cm.

74 €1.000- € 1.500
A blue and white porcelain
'klapmuts' bowl, decorated with
Long Eliza's and little boys in a
garden and censers. Marked with
6-character mark Chenghua.
China, Kangxi.

H. 8 cm. Diam. 16 cm.

75 €200 - € 300
A blue and white porcelain jar
with two handles, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.5.5cm. L.9.5cm.

76 €1.000- € 1.300
A blue and white porcelain teapot,
decorated with a tea ceremony
scene and white dots in relief. The
grip of the lid in the shape of a
monkey. Unmarked. China,

Kangxi.

H. 11 cm.

77 €300 - € 600
A set of six blue and white
porcelain cups with saucers,
decorated with birds and flowers.
Marked with symbol Kangxi.
China, Kangxi.

H. cup 5 cm. Diam. saucer 13 cm.

78 €400 - € 800
A set of six blue and white
porcelain dishes, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
Diam. 21 cm.

79 €600-€1.200
Lot of seven diverse blue and
white porcelain dishes and
saucers, decorated with flowers.
All marked. China, Kangxi.
Provenance: one dish from Nankin
Cargo, Duveen Liverpool.

Diam. 15.5 - 26.5 cm.

80 €200 - €400
A pair of flower shaped blue and
white porcelain dishes, decorated
with reserves depicting flowers.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 23 cm.

81 €200 - € 300
Lot of diverse blue and white
porcelain objects, including three
cups with six saucers, two
stemcups and a milk jug. The cups
and saucers marked. China,
Kangxi.

H. stem cups 12 cm.

82 €600 - € 800
A pair of hexagonal blue and

white porcelain vases, decorated
with elegant ladies and flowers.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

H.9cm.

83 €200 - € 300
Lot of two blue and white
porcelain mustard pots, decorated
with flowers and insects.
Unmarked. One jar with a silver
lid, spoon and 'sword', Dutch
hallmark. China, Kangxi.
H.9-10cm.

84 €500-€ 700
A near pair of blue and white
porcelain salt cellars, decorated
with flowers. Unmarked. China,
Kangxi.

H. 3.5 cm. Diam. 6.5 cm.

85 €200 - €500
A blue and white porcelain dish
with scalloped rim, decorated
with ladies in a garden and
flowers. Marked with 6-character
mark Kangxi. Added a blue and
white porcelain dish with
scalloped rim, decorated with
flowers and river landscapes.
Marked with censer. Both China,
Kangxi.

Diam. 27 cm.

86 €600 - € 800
A pair of blue and white porcelain
salt cellars, decorated with lotus
flowers. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H. 5.5 cm. Diam. 7.5 cm.

87 €300 - €500
A blue and white porcelain lidded
vase, decorated with flowers.
Marked with artemisia leaf. China,
Kangxi.

H.28.5 cm.

88 €300 - €500
Lot of two blue and white
porcelain deep dishes, 1) with
scalloped rim, decorated with
reserves depicting figures and in
the center a dream. 2) decorated
with flowers and an engraved
inscription on the base. Both
marked with symbol Kangxi.
China, Kangxi.

Diam. 20-21.5cm.

89 €800 - € 1.000
A pair of blue and white porcelain
twisted vases, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.25.5cm.

90 €500- €700
A blue and white Chine de
commande porcelain dish,
decorated with two figures and
flowers. Marked with 6-character
mark Chenghua. China, Kangxi.
Diam. 16 cm.

91 €500-€ 700
A blue and white Chine de
commande porcelain dish,
decorated with figures and
flowers. Marked with artemisia
leaf. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 16 cm.

92 €200 - €300
A blue and white porcelain lobed
bowl, decorated with flowers.
Marked with 6-character mark
Chenghua. China, Kangxi.

H. 7 cm. Diam. 16 cm.

93 €500 - € 1.000
A blue and white porcelain
charger, decorated with a
geometrical decor and symbols.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

H. 7.5 cm. Diam. 35.5 cm.

94 €500 - €600
A blue and white porcelain teapot
decorated with Long Eliza's with
bird and little boys on the lid.
Marked with an artemisia leaf.
China, Kangxi.

H.8.5cm.

95 €600 - € 800
A blue and white porcelain
charger with scalloped rim,
decorated with phoenixes,
monkeys and flowers. Marked
with artemisia leaf. China, Kangxi.
H. 6 cm. Diam. 38.5 cm.
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96 €300 - € 500
A blue and white porcelain bowl,
decorated with reserves depicting
flowers. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H. 16 cm. Diam. 35 cm.

97 €400 - € 600
A pair of belly-shaped blue and
white porcelain vases, decorated
with flowers including lotus.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.12-12.5 cm. Diam. 6 cm.

98 €500 - € 600
A pair of belly-shaped blue and
white porcelain vases, decorated
with flowers, made for the Islamic
market. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
Provenance: Hamadi, Hattem.

H. 11.5 cm. Diam. 7.5 cm.

99 €1.000- € 1.500
A pair of blue and white porcelain
vases with two handles.
Unmarked. Covers added. China,
Kangxi.

Provenance: Shrubland Park,
England.

H. (excl. cover) 24.5 cm.

100 €800-€1.200
Lot of blue and white porcelain
objects, 1) five cups with saucers,
decorated with crabs. Marked
with symbol Kangxi. 2) five cups
with saucers, decorated with
flowers. Marked with symbol. 3) a
bowl with scalloped rim,
decorated with flowers. Marked
with 4-character mark. 4) a bowl,
decorated with crabs and fish.
Marked with 4-character mark
Kangxi. 5) a bowl, decorated with
pagodas in river landscape.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong and
later.

H.5.5-7.5cm. Diam. 12.5-17.5
cm.

101 €200 - €300
Blue and white porcelain bowl,
with a decor of old masters and a
landscape. China Kangxi.
H.9.5cm. D: 21 cm.

102 €500 - € 600
A blue and white porcelain
'doppenpot’ silver mounted,
decorated with Long Eliza's in the
garden. Marked with atemisia

leaf. China, Kangxi.

H.16.5cm.

103 €1.200- € 1.400
Lot of two blue and white
porcelain tiles, decorated with a
fisherman in river landscape.
Added one purple and white
porcelain tile, decorated with a
flower basket. Both unmarked.
China, 18th century.

H.13 cm- 15cm.

104 €500-€700
A pair of blue and white porcelain
dishes with openwork rim,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianglong.
Diam. 23 cm.

105 €200 - €400
A blue and white porcelain bowl,
decorated with leaves, insects and
characters. Marked with 6-
character mark Jiangxi. China,
20th century.

H. 5 cm. Diam. 13 cm.

106 €450 - €650
A blue and white porcelain dish
decorated with a landscape by the
sea with a poem. Marked with 6-
character mark Chenghua. Japan,
19th century.

Diam. 47 cm.

107 €500 - €700
A blue and white Chine de
commande porcelain cup with
saucer with Charitas decor.
Marked with symbol. China,
Yongzheng.

H. cup 5.5 cm. Diam. saucer 13.5
cm.

108 €800 - €1.200
A blue and white porcelain brush
washer, decorated with a
geometric pattern. Marked with 6
-character mark Guangxu. China,
Guangxu.

H. 5 cm. Diam. 17.5 cm.

109 €100- € 150
A pair of polychrome porcelain
lidded miniature vases, decorated
with a pagoda in a mountainous
landscape. Unmarked. China,
18th/19th century.

H. 18.5 cm.

110 -
A set of eight blue and white
porcelain plates, with a landscape
decor. China, Qianlong.

Diam. 23.5 cm.

111 €300 - €500
A blue and white porcelain
perforated dish on a saucer
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

Diam. 44.5 cm.

112 €150- €250
A pair of blue and white eggshell
porcelain cups and saucers with
separate lid, decorated with a
mountainous river landscape.
Marked with 6-character mark.
China, 19th century.

H. cup 3 cm. Diam. saucer 8 cm.

113 €400 - €500
A blue and white Ko-sometsuke
porcelain dish, decorated with a
flower rosette. Unmarked. China,
Jingdezhen, Chongzhen.

Diam. 21.5 cm.

114 € 700 - € 900
A blue and white porcelain plate
decorated with a Long Eliza, a
deer and geometric motifs.
Unmarked. China, Yongzheng.
Diam. 22.5 cm.

115 €400 - €500
A blue and white porcelain plate
decorated with a scene of the
‘Romance of the Western
Chamber', a play written by Yuan
Dynasty writer Wang Shifu.
Unmarked. China, Yongzheng.
Diam. 20.5 cm.

116 €400 - € 800
A blue and white porcelain beaker
vase in Kangxi style, decorated
with ladies and little boys in a
garden, peonies and fungi.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.
H.61.5 cm.

117 €1.500- € 2.000
A blue and white porcelain bottle
and basin with a geometric decor.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

H. bottle 25 cm. Diam. basin 28
cm.

118 €500-€ 700
A pair of blue and white porcelain
deep dishes, decorated with
flowers. Marked with 6-character
mark. China, Guangxu.

Diam. 19 cm.

119 €200 - € 300
A blue and white porcelain ginger
jar on wooden base, decorated
with lotus flowers and phoenixes.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.

H. ginger jar 29 cm.

120 €400 - € 500
A blue and white porcelain ginger
jar, decorated with flowers, lions
and tigers. Marked with 4-
character mark Jiaging. China,
19th century.

H.23 cm.

121 €400 - € 600
A blue and white porcelain tureen
on a dish, decorated with animals
in a landscape. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

H.23 cm. L. 38 cm.

122 €600 - € 800
A set of three blue and white, Ko-
sometsuke, porcelain dishes,
decorated with a landscape and a
flute player. Unmarked. China,
17th century.

Diam. 15.5 cm.

123 €600 - € 800
A set of six blue and white
porcelain dishes, decorated with a
scene of the 'Romance of the
Western Chamber', a play written
by Yuan Dynasty writer Wang
Shifu. Unmarked. China,

Yongzheng.
H. 4 cm. Diam. 21.5 cm.
124 €800-€1.200

A set of three blue and white
porcelain chargers, decorated
with a vase with flowers on a big
leaf. Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
Diam. 34.5-37.5 cm.

125 €200 - € 300
A blue and white porcelain cup
and saucer, the reverse covered in
capuchin glaze, decorated with a
flower and three roosters. Marked
with seal mark. China, Yongzheng.
H. cup 5 cm. Diam saucer 14 cm.

126 €400 - € 600
A set of nine blue and white
porcelain cups and saucers
decorated with a little boy with a
blossom branch. Unmarked.
China, Qianlong.

H. cup 4 cm. Diam. saucer 11 cm.
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127 €300 - €500
Lot of two pair blue and white
porcelain cups and saucers. One
pair decorated with geese and

one pair with a floral decoration,
the reverse covered in capuchin
glaze. Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
H. cup 3 -3.5cm. Diam. 8.5 - 10.5
cm.

128 €300 - €400
A set of five blue and white
miniature porcelain cups and
saucers decorated with a
landscape decor and gilded
decoration. Unmarked. China,
Yongzheng.

H. cup 2.5 cm. Diam. saucer 7.5
cm.

129 €600 - € 800
A blue and white porcelain plate
decorated with a scene of the
'Romance of the Western
Chamber', a play written by Yuan
Dynasty writer Wang Shifu.
Marked with 4-character mark.
China, Yongzheng/ Qianlong.
Diam. 24 cm.

130 €400 - € 500
A set of six blue and white
porcelain cups and saucers, the
reverse covered in capuchin glaze,
decorated with two flying cranes
and a pagoda. Unmarked. China,

Qianlong.
H. cup 4 cm. Diam. saucer 12 cm.
131 €400 - €500

A set of six blue and white
porcelain cups and saucers, the
reverse covered in capuchin glaze,
decorated with flowers. Marked
with seal mark. China, Yongzheng.
H. cup 4.5 cm. Diam. saucer 13.5
cm.

132 €200 - € 300
A diverse lot of blue and white
porcelain objects, including 18
cups and 25 saucers. Some
marked. China, 18th/19th century.
cups H. 4 -5.5 cm. Diam. 6.5 - 8.5
cm. saucer Diam. 10.8 - 14 cm.

133 €150- €250
A blue and white porcelain bowl,
decorated with little boys. Marked
with 4-character mark. Added a
blue and white porcelain bowl,
decorated with little boys and
flowers. Unmarked. Both China,
18th/19th century.

H.6-7.5cm. Diam. 11 - 15.5 cm.

134 €500-€700
A blue and white porcelain tulip
vase, decorated with flowers,
birds and bamboo. Unmarked.
China, 19th century.

H.23.5cm.

135 €400 - € 600
A blue and white porcelain bowl,
decorated with peonies. Marked
with 4-character mark Zi Sang
Xuan Zhi. China, 20th century.

H. 7 cm. Diam. 14 cm.

136 €200 - €300
A white greyish celadon porcelain
dish with incised decor of
chrysanthemums and flowers. The
rim with geometrical blue
underglaze decor. China, Qing.
Diam. 20.5 cm.

137 €600-€1.200
Lot of two blue and white
porcelain tiles, depicting a lotus
pond. China, Qianlong.

H.17 cm. 24.5 cm.

138 €500 - € 600
A set of eight blue and white
porcelain cups with six lids and
seven saucers, decorated with
figures on a raft on the ocean.
Marked with seal mark. China,
Daoguang.

cup H. 6.5 cm. cup with lid H. 11.5
cm. saucer Diam. 15.5 cm.

139 €900-€1.100
A pair of blue and white porcelain
salad bowls, decorated with
pagodas in a river landscape.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
L.30cm.

140 €300 - €500
A set of six blue, white and red
porcelain cups, decorated with
birds and flowers. Unmarked.
China, Qianlong.

H. 4 cm. Diam. 7.5 cm.

141 €250- € 350
A lot of two blue and white
porcelain teapots, decorated with
river landscapes, terraces and
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

H.13.5-15cm.

142 €800 - €1.200
Lot of two blue and white
porcelain spittoons, decorated
with flowers and gardens.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
H.8-9cm.

143 €900-€1.100
A blue and white porcelain
charger, decorated with pagodas
in a river landscape. Unmarked.
China, Qianlong.

Diam. 44.5 cm.

144 €450 - €650
A pair of blue and white porcelain
sauce boats with dish and
scalloped rim, decorated with
pagodas and birds in a river
landscape. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

L. dishes 20 cm.

145 €700 - €900
A blue and white linglong
porcelain tureen on dish,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

L. dish 33 cm.

146 € 2.500 - € 3.500
A set of six blue and white
porcelain chargers, decorated
with pagodas in a river landscape.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
Diam.31-41cm.

147 €150- €250
A blue and white porcelain deep
dish with scalloped rim, decorated
with flowers and insects. Marked
with symbol. China, around 1700.
Diam. 22.5 cm.

148 €200 - € 300
A pair of blue and white porcelain
bowls, decorated with flowers and
a butterfly. Unmarked. China,

18th century.

H. 5.5 cm. Diam. 11.5 cm.

149 €600 - € 800
A blue and white porcelain lidded
jar, decorated with flowers. The
lid with scalloped rim. Unmarked.
China, 19th century.

H. 35 cm.

150 €300 - € 500
A blue and white porcelain sleeve
vase, decorated with a musician
and a lady in a garden. Unmarked.
China, 18th/19th century.

H. 27 cm.

151 €1.200- € 1.600
A blue and white porcelain dish,
decorated with peacocks, flowers
and two figures in a garden.
Unmarked. China, Yongzheng.
Diam. 28.5 cm.

152 €300 - € 500
Lot of diverse blue and white
porcelain objects, including lidded
boxes, salt cellar, miniature vases
and a stemcup. Miniature beaker
vase marked. China, 18th century.
H.3-9.5cm

153 €120-€180
Lot of two blue and white
porcelain miniature vases,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, probably Ming
and later. Added two blue and
white porcelain cups, decorated
with flowers. One marked with 4-
character mark. China, probably
Ming and later.

H.2.5-9cm.

154 €1.500- € 2.000
A blue and white porcelain deep
dish, decorated with a figure and

a little boy on a terrace. Marked
with 6-character mark. China,
Yongzheng.

H. 3.5 cm. Diam. 16 cm.

155 €250- €350
A blue and white stoneware jar,
decorated with figures in a
landscape with pagoda. Marked
with symbol. China, 17th/18th
century.

H.18.5 cm.

156 €200 - € 300
A blue and white porcelain bowl
of the Diana Cargo, decorated
with dragons. Marked with seal
mark. China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's, Diana
Cargo, March 1995, lot 1019/36.
H. 8 cm. Diam. 17.5 cm.

157 €100-€ 150
An oval blue and white porcelain
lidded box and saucer, decorated
with flowers and a meander.
Unmarked.China, Qianlong.
H.9cm. L. 15cm.

158 €300 - €400
A blue and white porcelain lidded
ginger jar, decorated with Long
Eliza's and little boys on a terrace
with butterflies. Unmarked. China,
19th century.

H. 34 cm.
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159 €300-€500

A blue and white porcelain deep
charger, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China,
Kangxi/Qianlong.

Diam. 37.5 cm.

160 €500 - €700
A pair of blue and white porcelain
strainer dishes (without strainers)
with scalloped rim, decorated
with flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

Diam. 44 cm.

161" €500 - € 700
A doucai porcelain charger,
decorated with bamboo, flowers
and fruits. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

Diam. 38.5 cm.

162 €600 - € 800
Lot of four blue and white
porcelain items, 1) a cup with
saucer, decorated with a deer and
reserves depicting flowers and
landscapes. From the 'Ca Mau'
wreck. 2) a round soft paste
lidded box, decorated with
flowers. ca. 1723-1735. 3) a beer
mug, decorated with flowers.
From the Nanking Cargo, 1752. All
unmarked. China.

H.4.5-10.5 cm. Diam. 6.5-12.5
cm.

163 €200 - € 300
A set of seven famille rose
porcelain dishes with scalloped
rim, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

Diam. 22.5 cm.

164 €150- €200
A set of five famille rose porcelain
dishes, decorated with scrolls and
flowers. Unmarked. China, 18th
century.

Diam. 23 cm.

165 €200 - €250
A famille rose porcelain charger,
decorated with figures in an
interior watching a parade of
children with lanterns and a
dragon. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

Diam. 34 cm.

166 €150- €250
A famille rose cylindrical porcelain
jar with lid, decorated with a
scene from the play the 'Romance
of the Western Chamber'
Unmarked. China, 19th century.

H. 11 cm. Diam. 9.5 cm.

167 €1.000- € 1.300
A five-piece famille rose porcelain
garniture, decorated with flowers
and antiquities. Unmarked. China,

Qianlong.
H.18-21.5cm.
168 €1.600 - € 1.800

A set of six famille rose porcelain
cups and saucers, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Yongzheng.

Provenance: collectie J.B.A.M. Ott,
Zutphen.

H. cup 3.5 cm. Diam. 10.5 cm.

169 €300 - €400
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases with a wooden lid and a
lotus flower-shaped base,
decorated with flowers and
insects. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

Total H. 29.5 cm.

170 * €4.000 - € 6.000
A near pair of famille rose
porcelain water droppers in the
shape of lotus leaves, modeled
with overlapping pink enameled
petals. The text on the handles
refers to autumn and military drill.
Marked with characters, Anhui,
1908. China, Guangxu.
H.85-9cm. L. 18 cm.

171 €200 - € 300
A famille rose porcelain rouleau
vase, decorated with figuresin a
garden and characters. Marked
with seal mark Shuanshu. China,
around 1900.

H.34.5cm.

172 €300 - €400
A set of five famille rose porcelain
deep dishes, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

Diam. 23 cm.

173 €300 - €500
A famille rose porcelain deep
plate with a decoration of figures,
the reverse covered in ruby-pink
glaze. China, Qianlong.

Diam. 20 cm.

174 €300 - €600
A famille rose porcelain deep
charger, decorated with figures
and horsemen. Unmarked. China,
18th/19th century.

Diam. 38 cm.

175 €100- €200
A famille rose porcelain garden
seat, decorated with playing little
boys. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H. 26 cm.

176 €1.000 - € 1.500
A famille rose porcelain cup and
saucer decorated with figures and
a hare in the garden. China,
Yongzheng.

H. 7 cm. Diam. 15.7 cm.

177 €400 - € 600
A pair of two famille rose
porcelain deep dishes, decorated
with antiquities and flowers.
Marked with 4-character mark,
Wuchang Zhenping. China,

Republic.
Diam. 24 cm.
178 €300 - € 400

A pair of octagonal famille rose
porcelain dishes with rounded
corners, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong, 18th
century.

H.4cm. L. 34 cm.

179 €200 - € 300
A famille rose porcelain dish with
scalloped rim, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

Diam. 31 cm.

180 €300 - €500
A famille rose teapot, decorated
with roosters, flowers and relief
decor of flower branches.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

H. 10.5 cm.

181 €100 - €200
A near pair famille rose porcelain
bowls with a decor of peach
blossom, peaches and bats.
Marked with 4-character mark
Qianlong. China, around 1900.

H. 7 cm. Diam 16.5 cm.

182 € 1.400 - € 1.600
A famille rose porcelain plate
decorated with flowers and two
quails. Unmarked. China,
Yongzheng.

Diam. 29.5 cm.

183 €300 - €600
A lobed famille rose teapot with
floral decor. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

H. 10.5 cm.

184 €400 - € 600
A famille rose Chine de
commande porcelain bowl,
decorated with flowers and Cupid
aiming his arrow at a couple in a
landscape. Unmarked. China, 18th
century.

Diam. 12 cm.

185 €200 - €250
A pair of famille rose porcelain
dishes, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong, 18th
century.

Diam. 28 cm.

186 €400 - € 600
A famille rose porcelain pattipan
with scalloped rim, decorated
with flowers and Cupid aiming his
arrow at a couple in a landscape.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
L.9cm. W. 13 cm.

187 €250- €350
A set of five famille rose porcelain
deep dishes with a scalloped rim
and a floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, 18th century.
Diam. 22.5 cm.

188 €150- €250
A famille rose porcelain dish on a
foot in the shape of a lotus leaf,
with a decor of cheerful figures in
an interior. Marked with seal

mark Tongzhi. China, 19th

century.
H. 6.5 cm. Diam. 23.5 cm.
189 €1.600- € 1.800

A set of six famille rose porcelain
cups and saucers, decorated with
two quails and flowers.
Unmarked. China, Yongzheng.

H. cup 3 cm. Diam. saucer 10 cm.

190 €1.000-€1.200
A famille rose porcelain plate with
the reverse covered in ruby-pink
glaze, decorated with figures on
the rim and ducks and lotus
flowers in the center. Unmarked.
China, Yongzheng.

Diam. 23 cm.
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191 €200 - € 300
A famille rose porcelain saucer
with scalloped rim, decorated
with flowers and insects. Marked
with 6-character mark. China,
Qianlong.

Diam. 13.5 cm.

*
192 €300 - €500

A set of six famille rose and encre
de Chine porcelain cups with
saucers, decorated with figures
and buildings in landscapes.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

H. cup 7 cm. Diam. saucer 13.5
cm.

193 €600 - € 800
A pair of famille rose porcelain
dishes, decorated with deer and
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

Diam. 22 cm.

194 €600 - € 800
A famille rose porcelain deep dish
decorated with a bird of paradise
on a blossom branch and a
capuchin glazed bottom. China,
Qianlong.

Diam. 22 cm.

195 €150- €250
A famille verte porcelain dish,
decorated with flowers and
antiquities. Marked with symbol.
China, Kangxi.

Provenance: Bernheimer
collection.

Diam. 23 cm.

196 €1.800- € 2.500
Two famille verte porcelain
chargers, decorated with birds,
flowers and butterflies.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 35.5 cm.

197 €1.800 - € 2.000
A famille verte porcelain teapot
outlined in relief on three feet,
with a floral water decoration.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

H. 10 cm.

198 €300 - €500
A pair of famille verte porcelain
lidded baluster vases, decorated
with birds, butterflies and flowers.
Unmarked. China, possibly
Guangxu.

H. 34 cm.

199* €4.000 - € 6.000

A set of three famille verte
porcelain saucers, decorated with
flowers, insects and a poem.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 16.5 cm.

200 €1.000- € 1.200
A famille verte miniature

porcelain garniture, decorated
with flowers. Unmarked. China,
18th century.

H.10.5-11.5cm.

201 €300 - € 500
A set of two famille verte
porcelain cups with saucers,
decorated with flowers. Marked
with symbol. China, Kangxi.

H. cup 4.5 cm. Diam. saucer 13
cm.

202 €200 - €400
A hexagonal famille verte
porcelain vase, decorated with
flowers, antiquities and flower
vases. Unmarked. China,
18th/19th century.

H.28.5cm.

203 €500 - € 600
A pair of famille verte porcelain
lidded vases, decorated with
flowers and birds. Unmarked.
China, 19th century.

H. 41 cm.

204 €200 - €400
A famille verte porcelain deep
dish, decorated with flowers and
butterflies. Marked with artemisia
leaf. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 22 cm.

205 €150- €250
A famille verte porcelain brush
pot, decorated with figures.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
H.12 cm.

206 €300 - €500
A pair of polychrome Chine de
commande porcelain cups with
saucers with scalloped rim with
Western decor of putti and
patterns. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

H. cup 3.5 cm. Diam. saucer 11
cm.

207 €2.000- € 2.800
A polychrome Chine de
commande porcelain charger,
decorated with flowers,
antiquities and 'Governor Duff
and his wife'. Unmarked. China,
ca. 1725.

Diam. 35.5 cm.

208 €500- €700
A polychrome Chine de
commande porcelain dish with
bianco-sopra-bianco rim,
decorated with an English coat of
arms. Unmarked. China, 18th
century.

Diam. 23 cm.

209 €300 - €400
Lot of two polychrome Chine de
commande porcelain saucers with
scalloped rim, decorated with 'The
Tender Trap'/'The Bird Seller' ('Les
Amours du Bocage'), after N.
Lancret. Unmarked. China,
Yongzheng.

Diam. 10-11 cm.

210 €400 - € 600
A polychrome porcelain dish with
scalloped rim, decorated with a
coat of arms and three characters.
Marked with 8-character mark
Yang Bing Guna. China, 1782.
Diam. 23.5 cm.

211 €50-€60
A polychrome Chine de
commande porcelain saucer with
a gilt decoration of a Medieval
European port. China, 18th
century.

Diam. 12 cm.

212 €200 - € 300
Lot consisting of 1) a porcelain
saucer decorated in 'bianco sopra
bianco' technique. Unmarked.
China, Qianlong. 2) a Chine de
commande porcelain cup and
saucer with mirror monogram.
Unmarked. China Yongzheng. 3)
an encre de Chine cup and saucer.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong. 4)
four iron red porcelain saucers
with golden decoration.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

H. cup 4.5 - 5.5 cm. Diam. saucer
10.5-13.5cm.

213 €750-€1.000
A pair of porcelain Chine de
commande cups, with ears, and
saucers, with scalloped rim,
complemented with a tea caddy.
All decorated with two family
coats of arms and flowers.
Unmarked. China, late 18th
century.

H. cup 6 cm. Tea caddy 11.5 cm.
Diam. saucer 14 cm.

214 €400 - €500
A pair of porcelain Chine de
commande cups and saucers, with
scalloped rim, decorated with
initials between trumpet-blowing
angels. Unmarked. China, late
18th century.

H. cup 4 cm. Diam. saucer 12 cm.

215 €400 - € 600
An 'Amsterdams bont' porcelain
dish, decorated with a Western
scene depicting flowers, a couple
with child and birds. Unmarked.
China, Qianlong.

Diam. 23 cm.

216 €100- €200
An 'Amsterdams bont' porcelain
bowl, decorated with a cherry
picker. Unmarked. China, 18th
century.

H. 8 cm. Diam. 17 cm.

217 €200 - €300

An Imari porcelain plate,
decorated with flowers. Marked
'Johanneum'. Japan, Arita.
Provenance: engraved Johanneum
inventory number on the bottom,
probably former August de Sterke
collection.

Diam. 24.5 cm.

218 €500 - € 700
An Imari porcelain bowl! with
scalloped rim, decorated with
flowers and birds. Unmarked.
Japan, 18th/19th century.

H. 13 cm. Diam. 27.5 cm.

219 €300 - € 400
An Imari porcelain teapot,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
H.9.5cm.

220 €1.000- € 1.400
An Imari honeycomb Linglong
porcelain bowl, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. Japan, ca.
1700.

H. 7 cm. Diam. 11 cm.

221 €200 - € 300
Lot of two Imari porcelain, a
teapot and a milk jug, decorated
with flowers. China, Qianlong.
H.10-11cm.
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222 €100-€ 150
An Imari porcelain charger,
decorated with flowers and
terraces. Unmarked. Japan, Edo.
H. 4.5 cm. Diam. 40 cm.

223 €150- €200
A polychrome porcelain jug.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
H.12.5cm.

224 €300 - €500
A polychrome porcelain deep

dish, decorated with roosters and
a chicken amidst flowers. Marked
with seal mark Qianlong. China,
late 20th century.

Diam. 25.5 cm.

225 €800 - € 1.000
A polychrome porcelain vase with
two handles, decorated with
flowers and reserves depicting
figures. Marked with seal mark
Qianlong. China, Republic.

H. 20.5 cm.

*
226 €4.000 - € 5.000

An iron red and white porcelain
vase with two handles, decorated
with reserves depicting a phoenix
and dragon chasing a flaming
pearl, flower vases, river
landscapes and fish. Marked with
seal mark. China, ca. 1900.

H. 72 cm.

227 €300 - €500
A polychrome porcelain vase with
two handles in the shape of
animal heads, decorated with
masks in relief. Marked with seal
mark Qianlong. After Chinese
example. Europe, ca. 1920.

H. 27 cm.

228 €100 - € 200
A set of six polychrome porcelain
cups with ten saucers with
Mandarin decor. Unmarked.
China, 18th century.

H. cup 4 cm. Diam. saucer 10.5
cm.

229 €250- €350
A polychrome porcelain deep
charger, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

Diam. 35.5 cm.

230 €200 - €300
A polychrome Cizhou ware vase,
decorated with patterns.
Unmarked. China, late Ming.

H. 54 cm.

231 €60-€80
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with cranes, fruit trees
and a poem. Signed Du Ming
Sheng. Marked with seal mark
Jingdezhen. China, Hung-Hsien.
H.35cm.

232 € 1.500 - € 2.000
A wucai porcelain jar, decorated
with warriors and horses.
Commemorative piece for the Liu
family, with their names.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

H. 37 cm.

233 €250- €350
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with various insects.
Marked with seal mark. China,

late 20th century.

H. 22 cm.

234 €200 - € 300
A set of four blue and white
porcelain dishes with gilded decor
of flowers and a crane. Unmarked.
China, Qianlong.

Diam. 23 cm.

235 €200 - €250
A set of four red and white
porcelain cups with saucers,
decorated with flower vases.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

H. cup 4 cm. Diam. saucer 12 cm.

236 €50-€60
A polychrome porcelain lidded jar,
decorated with leaves and
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

H. 10 cm.

237 €200 - € 300
Lot of six Imari porcelain plates,
two decorated with flowers and
crabs, the others with a mountain
landscape. Unmarked. China, 18th
century.

Diam. 23 cm.

238 €300 - €400
A sancai glazed earthenware
senser on four legs and with two
handles, decorated with flowers in
relief and characters on the ears,
Tian Xia Tai Ping, a peace and
prosperity wish. Marked with a
flower mark. China, Ming.

H. 18 cm. W. 22.5 cm.

239 €500- €700
A polychrome porcelain milk jug
with lid, decorated with an
interior scene with a bird cage and
a gilded decorative edge.
Unmarked. China, Yongzheng.

H. 13 cm.

240 €300- €400
A polychrome Chine de
commande porcelain jug,
decorated with dignitary and little
boys. Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
H.12.5cm.

241 €400 - € 600
A set of six polychrome porcelain
bowls, decorated with flowers and
insects. Marked with seal mark.
China, 19th century.

H. 8 cm. Diam. 19.5 cm.

242 €100 - €200
Lot of ten blue and white
porcelain miniature boxes and
vases. Unmarked. China, Wanli,
Ming and later.

H.2-4.5cm.

243 €200 - € 300
An earthenware vase, decorated
with carved rings. Unmarked.
China, Han. In display case.

H. vase 16 cm.

244 € 750-€1.000
A glazed pottery martaban jar
with six rings, decorated in relief
with dragons and flowers.
Unmarked. China, late Ming.
Probably produced for the
Indonesian market.

H. 54 cm.

245 €800-€1.200
A polychrome Swatow porcelain
vase, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Ming.

H. 20 cm.

246 €2.000 - € 3.000
A polychrome Swatow porcelain
charger, decorated with a dragon
and flowers. Unmarked. China,
Ming.

Diam. 36 cm.

247 €250 - €350
A turquoise earthenware incense
altar with relief decor. China,
Ming.

H. 18 cm.

248 €800 - € 1.000
A polychrome porcelain bowl,
decorated with figures. Marked
with 6-character mark Ming,
Xuande. China.

H. 9 cm. Diam. 17.5 cm.

249 €150- €250
A blue and white porcelain bowl
with enamel cloisonné outer side,
decorated with flowers and grape
vines. The center with pagodas in
a river landscape. Unmarked.
China, possibly 19th century.

H. 8.5 cm. Diam. 16 cm.

250 €200 - € 300
A pair of polychrome porcelain
dishes, decorated with pagodas
and a figure on a bridge in a river
landscape. Marked with 6-
character mark Guangxu. China,
Guangxu.

Diam. 20 cm.

251 €200 - €400
A polychrome porcelain saucer,
decorated with flowers and an
insect. Unmarked. China,
Yongzheng.

Diam. 13.5 cm.

252 €800-€1.200
A pair of wucai porcelain saucers,
decorated with flowers in
underglaze blue and overglaze
red, green and gold. Marked with
4-character mark, wishing
prosperity and a long life. China,
Yongzheng.

Diam. 14 cm.

253 €200 - €250
A polychrome porcelain cup with
saucer, decorated with a hunting
scene. Unmarked. China,
Yongzheng.

H. cup 3.5 cm. Diam. saucer 10
cm.
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254 €150- €250
A polychrome porcelain milk jug,
decorated with roosters, flowers
and butterflies. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

H.9.5cm.

255 €500 - € 1.000
A polychrome porcelain deep

dish, decorated with figures,

birds, flowers and fruits.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

Diam. 27.5 cm.

256 €100- €150
A pair of polychrome export
porcelain dishes, decorated with a
procession in a mountainous
landscape. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong, 18th century.

Diam. 23 cm.

257 €200 - €400
A café au lait porcelain deep dish
with famille verte decor of flowers
and flower vases. Unmarked.
China, Kangxi.

Diam. 21 cm.

258 €400 - € 600
An 'Amsterdams bont' porcelain
bowl, decorated with a Western
scene depicting a seated bagpipe
player and a couplein a
landscape. Unmarked. China, 18th
century.

H. 7 cm. Diam. 15 cm.

259 €300 - €500
A polychrome porcelain children's
tea service, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong, 18th century.
H.3-9cm. Diam.3.5-10cm.

260 €500 - € 1.000
A set of two polychrome porcelain
deep dishes and a charger,
decorated with a rooster and
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

Diam. 22.5-37.5cm.

261 €1.400- € 1.600
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases, decorated with figures and
characters. Marked with seal
mark. China, late 20th century.

H. 23.5cm.

262* €1.000 - € 2.000
A polychrome porcelain vase on
wooden stand, decorated with
peaches, flowers and a butterfly.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, Republic.

H. vase 55.5 cm.

263 €200 - € 300
A polychrome porcelain deep

dish, decorated with flowers and
birds. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
Diam. 19.5 cm.

264 €100 - €200
A hexagonal polychrome porcelain
cachepot, decorated with figures
and flowers. Unmarked. China,
19th century.

H.17.5cm. L. 24 cm.

265 €100- € 150
A famille rose porcelain wash
bowl, decorated with bamboo,
fruits, little boys and a figure
riding a qgilin. Unmarked. China,
19th century.

H. 9 cm. Diam. 29.5 cm.

266 €100 - € 200
A polychrome porcelain lidded jar,
decorated with figures and
characters. Marked with seal mark
Tongzhi. China, Tongzhi.
H.14.5cm.

267 €400 - € 800
A doucai porcelain bowl,
decorated with flowers and
leaves. Marked with 6-character
mark Yongzheng. China,
Yongzheng.

H. 5.5 cm. Diam. 12.5 cm.

268 €100- €150
A hexagonal polychrome porcelain
cup with scalloped rim, decorated
with fish. Marked with seal mark
Tongzhi. China, Tongzhi.

H.4 cm.

269 €100 - €200
A green and white porcelain bowl,
decorated with dragons chasing a
flaming pearl. Marked with seal
mark Daoguang. China, 19th
century.

H. 4.5 cm. Diam. 11 cm.

270 €100-€ 150
A set of three polychrome
porcelain cups with four saucers,
depicting figures on a terrace and
a phoenix. Marked with 4-
character mark. China, Kangxi.
Added a polychrome porcelain
cup, decorated with flowers,
birds, butterflies and a phoenix.
China, 19th century.

H. cup 5.5 cm. Diam. saucer 11.5
cm.

271 €400 - € 600
Lot of four polychrome porcelain
dishes, 1-2) decorated with
characters. Marked with character
mark, Hongde, summer 1864. 3)
decorated with bamboo. Marked
with 4-character mark Qinghua. 4)
decorated with sea monsters.
Marked with 6-character mark
Guangxiu. China.

Diam. 8.5-10cm.

272 €150- €200
A pair of polychrome porcelain
dishes with scalloped rim,
decorated with insects and
flowers. Marked with seal mark
Tongzhi. China, 19th century.
Added three cups, decorated with
flowers, bamboo and poems.
Marked with symbol. China, 19th
century.

Diam.9-19.5 cm.

273 % €1.000 - € 2.000
A set of 11 polychrome porcelain
cups with nine saucers, decorated
with a scene from the 'Romance
of the Western Chamber'. Marked
with seal mark. China, Tongzhi.

H. cup 7 cm. Diam. saucer 12.5
cm.

274 €2.500 - € 3.000
A pair of polychrome porcelain
tripod lidded jars with two
handles and an inner bowl,
decorated with flowers. The grip
of the lid in the shape of a lion.
Marked with 4-character mark,
Family Temple of Hao. China.

H. 25 cm. Diam. 22 cm.

275 €600 - € 800
A pair of iron red and white
porcelain saucers, decorated with
a bird on a blossoming branch and
a poem, Xi Yi. Unmarked. China,
18th/19th century.

Diam. 15.5 cm.

276 €150- €200
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases, decorated with birds and
flowers. Marked with seal mark.
China, 20th century.

H. 20 cm.

277 €600 - € 800
Lot of two polychrome porcelain
handles, decorated with a
landscape and flowers. Added an
Imari porcelain stemcup,
decorated with flowers. All
unmarked. China, 18th/19th
century.

H.5-6cm.

278 €1.000 - € 2.000
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases, decorated with figures in a
mountainous river landscape and
characters. Marked with 4-
character mark. China, 20th
century. Added the magazine
'Mededelingenblad Nederlandse
Vereniging van Vrienden van de
Ceramiek', 123/124, 'Van
keizerrijk tot Volksrepubliek', with
image of one of the vases on page
92.

H. 25 cm.

279 €2.500 - € 3.000
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with peaches and bats.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, around 1920.

H. 55 cm.

280 €200 - € 300
A flambé glazed stoneware vase
with two grips in the shape of
elephant ears. Unmarked. China,
19th century.

H.20.5 cm.

281 €200 - € 300
A polychrome porcelain tray,
decorated with a mountainous
river landscape, the poem, 'After
the rain' and the letters 'A W'
Unmarked. China, 1922.

L. 29.5cm.

282 €300 - €400
A doucai porcelain lidded jar,
decorated with an underwater
scene depicting fish and water
plants. Marked with symbol.
China, 20th century.

H. 11 cm.

283 €200 - € 300
A nine-piece polychrome
porcelain pattipan set, decorated
with birds and flowers. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

H.29.5cm. W. 30 cm.

284 €150- €250
A polychrome porcelain deep

dish, decorated with dragons and
flowers. Marked with 6-character
mark Yongzheng. China,

19th/20th century.

H. 18.5 cm.
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285 €200 - € 300
A polychrome porcelain vase with
two handles, decorated with fish
and a poem. Unmarked. China,
20th century.

H.57.5cm.

286 €500- €700
A wucai porcelain vase, decorated
with flowers. Unmarked. China,
19th/20th century.

H.36.5cm.

287 €150- €250
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with a boy serving tea
in a garden. Marked with 4-
character mark Qianlong Nian Zhi.
China, probably Hong Kong, 1970.
H.28.5cm.

288 €500- €700
Lot of three polychrome eggshell
porcelain items, 1) a hexagonal
shaped bowl, decorated with
dragons and flowers, Marked with
seal mark Yongzheng. 2) a bowl,
decorated with dragons, sea and
flowers. Marked with seal mark
Qianlong. 3) a vase, decorated
with figures. Marked with seal
mark Qianlong. China.

Diam. bowls 11.5 - 13 cm. H. vase
9.5cm.

289 €150- €250
Lot of two polychrome porcelain
lidded vases and one vase,
decorated with a monkey in a fruit
tree, birds in a tree, flowers and a
lady. All marked with seal mark.
China, late 20th century.
H.16-20cm.

290 €300 - €400
A blue and underglazed red
porcelain snuff bottle, decorated
with fishermen. Marked with 6-
character mark Yongzheng. China,
20th century.

H. 10.5 cm.

291 €120-€200
A hexagonal polychrome 'emaille
sur biscuit' porcelain garden seat,
with an openwork decoration of
tendrils. China, late Qing.

H. 47 cm.

292 €600 - € 800
A polychrome porcelain pipe vase,
decorated with peaches hanging
from tree branches. Marked with
seal mark. China, Tongzhi.

H. 55 cm.

293 €80-€100
A famille verte porcelain lidded
jar, with a meander and floral
decoration. Marked Qianlong.
China. 20th century.

H. 19 cm. Diam. 19 cm.

294 €250- €400
A lobed famille noire porcelain
vase, decorated with flowers and
figures. Marked with seal mark.
China, Tongzhi.

H. 36 cm.

295 €200 - €300
A porcelain dish with raised rim
and a wucai decoration of
dragons. Marked with 6-character
mark Ming Chenghua. China, 20th
century.

D. 21 cm.

296 €200 - € 300
A polychrome porcelain deep
charger, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Swatow, 17th
century.

H. 9 cm. Diam. 38 cm.

297 €300 - €400
A polychrome porcelain vase with
carved decoration depicting lotus
flowers and a crane. Marked with
sealmark Wang Bing Rong. China,
ca. 1900.

H: 27 cm.

298 €300 - €500
A famille rose porcelain vase,
decorated with ladies in boats on
a carved white fond. Marked with
seal mark. China, 20th century.
H.34.5cm.

299 €500 - € 1.500
A black-brown faience
earthenware jar in the shape of a
pumpkin, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, presumably
neolithic.

H. 10 cm. Diam. 13 cm.

300 €200 - €500
Lot of four blue and white
porcelain minature jars, of which
two with lid. Added a stoneware
miniature jar. Unmarked. China,
Ming and later.

H.3-3.5cm.

301 €150- €200
A polychrome Mandarin porcelain

milk jug, depicting figures near the
river. Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

H. 10 cm. Diam. 7 cm.

302 €3.000 - €4.000
A famille verte and Imari porcelain
bowl, decorated with flowers,
butterflies and other animals.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

Diam. 29.5 cm.

303 €2.000- € 2.500
A polychrome enamel bowl,
decorated with figures, buildings
and boats in a mountainous river
landscape. Unmarked. China,
Canton, 19th century.

Diam. 19.5 cm.

304 €200 - € 300
A polychrome porcelain dish with
scalloped rim, decorated with two
ducks and flowers. Unmarked.
Japan, Arita. ca. 1700.

H.13cm. L. 16.5cm.

305 €150- €200
A set of eight polychome

porcelain cups, decorated with
cherry blossoms. Unmarked.
Japan, ca. 1900.

H. 6.5 cm. Diam. 8.5 cm.

306 €400 - € 600
A polychrome porcelain bowl with
scalloped rim, decorated with
flowers. The inner side turquoise
glazed. Marked with seal mark.
China, Daoguang.

Diam. 14.5 cm.

307 €300 - € 400
A famille verte porcelain lidded jar
on a gilt bronze base, decorated
with flowers and flower pots.
Unmarked. France, Samson, 19th
century.

H.11.5 cm.

308 €200 - € 300
A 'spinach and egg' glazed
porcelain bowl, with a blue and
white interior in a floral
decoration. China, Kangxi.

H. 8.5 cm. Diam. 18 cm.

309 €300 - €400
A stack of green, yellow and
aubergine glazed earthenware
pomegranates, symbols of fertility
and long life, resting on a plate.
China, Kangxi.

H. 16 cm.

310 €1.500 - € 2.000
A wucai porcelain lidded box, with
a decoration of aquatic plants
including lotus leaves. Marked
Jiajing. China, Jiajing or later.
Diam. 16 cm.

311 €300- €500
A set of six Imari porcelain cups
and saucers, decorated with a
phoenix and a fire-breathing
dragon. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H. 4 cm. Diam. 11 cm.

312 €400 - € 600
A blue and white porcelain deep
plate decorated with waves and
iron red mythical creatures.
Marked with seal mark Daoguang.
China, late 20th century.

Diam. 22 cm.

313 €400 - € 600
A Cizhou ware charger, decorated
with a three-toed dragon. China,
19th/20th century.

Diam. 40 cm.

314 €200 - € 300
A mille fleur porcelain bowl.
Marked with 6-character mark
China, Guangxu.

H. 7 cm. Diam. 16 cm.

315 €200 - € 300
A polychrome porcelain plate,
decorated with two ladies in the
garden and a famille rose rim.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 20th century.

Diam. 27 cm.

316 €50-€60
Porcelain saucer with polychrome
decoration of chrysanthemums
and characters. Marked with 6-
character mark Nanchang Guang
Hua. China, 20th century.

Diam. 10 cm.

317 €50-€100
An eggshell porcelain bowl,
decorated with a mountainous
river landscape in winter and a
poem. Marked with seal mark
Liling and dated 1955. China.
Diam. 14 cm.

318 €70-€120
A polychrome eggshell porcelain
vase, decorated with 18 cranes
gathering in trees. Signed and
dated Yun Shan, 1986, in the
original box. Marked with seal
mark Qianlong. China.

H.24.5 cm.
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319 €200 - €300
A polychrome eggshell porcelain
bowl, decorated with a goldfish
and lotus. Marked with seal mark
Gaoling. China, 20th century.

H. 13.5cm.

320 €200 - €300
A famile rose porcelain Peking
glass vase with floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.
H.22 cm.

321 €200- €250
A capucine porcelain lidded jar
with famille rose decor in the leaf
medallions. China, Qianlong.

H. 17.5 cm. Diam. 17.5 cm.

322 €300 - €400
A set of four polychrome

porcelain cups and saucers with a
floral decoration with birds.

China, Yongzheng.

H. cup 3 cm. Diam. saucer 9.5 cm.

323 €600 - € 800
An openwork polychrome
porcelain brush pot decorated
with painted landscapes on
medallions. China, Qianlong.

H.14 cm. W. 10 cm. D. 10 cm.

324 €350- €500
A white glass baluster vase
decorated with a polychrome
decoration of sitting figures.
China, ca. 1800.

H. 17 cm.

325 €400 - € 600
A sang de boeuf glazed porcelain
vase. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

H. 20.5 cm.

326 €500 - € 1.000
A sang de boeuf glazed porcelain
vase. Unmarked. China, 19th/20th
century.

H.42.5cm.

327 €200 - € 300
A round sang de boeuf glazed
porcelain miniature vase.
Unmarked. China, 18th century.
H.5.5cm.

328 €150- €250
A sang de boeuf glazed porcelain
'bee-hive' brush washer.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.
H.7.5cm.

329 €400 - € 800
A sang de boeuf glazed porcelain
vase. Unmarked. China, 18th/19th
century.

H.15.5cm.

330 €500 - € 1.000
A sang de boeuf glazed porcelain
baluster vase. Marked with seal
mark Qianlong. China, 18th
century.

H.19.5cm.

331 €500 - € 1.000
A copper red glazed porcelain
bottle vase. China, 18th century.
H. 15 cm.

332 €300 - € 600
A copper red glazed porcelain
bottle vase. China, 19th century.
H. 13 cm.

333 €400 - € 800
A flambé glazed porcelain lidded
Meiping vase. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

H.30 cm.

334 €900-€1.100
A near pair sang de boeuf glazed
porcelain vases. Unmarked. China,
19th century.

H.39-40.5 cm.

335 €300 - €400
A pair of green glazed porcelain
cups, decorated in relief with a
dragon. Marked with seal mark.
China, 20th century.

H. 4.5 cm. Diam. 7 cm.

336 €1.000 - € 1.500
A pair of gilded polychrome
porcelain bowls, decorated with
characters. Marked with seal
mark. China, 20th century.

Diam. 12.5 cm.

337 €400 - € 600
A powder blue porcelain vase,
China, Republic.

H.23 cm.

338 €400 - € 600
A clair de lune porcelain vase,
decorated in relief with flowers.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 20th century.

H. 48 cm.

339 €1.000 - € 1.500
A powder blue porcelain ghendi
with gilt decor of flowers and
reserves depicting figuresin a
mountainous landscape.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

H. 22 cm.

340 €5.000 - € 6.000
A powder blue porcelain vase,
decorated with phoenixes and
flower branches, on wooden base.
Marked with 6-character mark
Qianlong. China, 19th century.

H. vase 57.5 cm.

341 €400 - € 600
A clair de lune porcelain vase with
ring ears. Marked with seal mark.
Yongzheng, China, 20th century.
H.19 cm.

342 €800-€1.200
A clair de lune porcelain vase with
ribbed shoulder. Marked with seal
mark Yongzheng. China, Qing,
19th century.

Provenance: sale castle Sint-Flora,
Veurne, 1999.

H.21.5 cm.

343 €400 - € 600
A robin's egg blue glazed

porcelain brush washer,
decorated in relief with flower
branches. Unmarked. China,
Republic.

H. 5 cm. Diam. 11.5 cm.

344 € 600 - € 800
A powder blue porcelain bowl,
decorated with cartouches
depicting flowers and bamboo.
Marked with seal mark. China,
Kangxi.

H. 9.5 cm. Diam. 18.5 cm.

345 €2.000- € 2.500
A powder blue porcelain deep
dish, decorated with polychrome
reserves depicting flowers, a bird,
antiquities and a landscape.
Marked with seal mark. China,
Kangxi.

Diam. 26.5 cm.

346 €100 - €200
A powder blue porcelain stemcup
with gilt decor of water lilies.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.6.5cm.

347 €600 - € 800
A monochrome blue porcelain
bottle vase with gold coloured
rim. Unmarked. China, 18/19th
century.

H.35cm.

348 €200 - €300
A purple glazed porcelain bowl
with near 'hare's' fur inner side.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
H.5.5-11.5cm.

349 €250- €350
An earthenware bowl, with hare's
fur glazing. China, Song.

H. 6 cm. Diam. 12.5 cm.

350 € 300-400
A Jizhou ware black glazed bowl,
decorated with two leafs grain
images and a copper mount.
China, Song, 19th/20th century.
Diam. 15 cm.

351 €200 - € 300
A earthenware bowl, with hare's
fur glazing. China, Song.

H. 7 cm. Diam. 12.5 cm.

352 €400 - € 800
A teadust glazed porcelain vase.
Unmarked. China, 18th century.
H.13.5cm.
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353 €400 - € 600
A teadust glazed vase. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

H. 21 cm.

354 €100 - €200
A round teadust glazed porcelain
jar. Unmarked. China, 19th/20th
century.

H.5cm.

355 €200 - €300
A teadust porcelain vase with
ribbed belly. Marked with seal
mark Yongzheng. China, 20th
century.

H. 24.5 cm.

356 €600 - € 800
A pair of teadust glazed porcelain
vases with handles shaped like
animal heads, decorated with
reliefs of a shepherd with sheep
and a boy playing the flute on an
ox. Marked with seal mark. Wang
Bing Rong. China, 19th century.
H.15.5cm.

357 €1.500- € 1.800
A famille noir porcelain Meiping
vase, decorated in gold with a
dragon curling around the vase.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 19th century.

H. 36 cm.

358 €300 - €400
A famille noir porcelain balustre
vase, with gilt decor of flowers.
Unmarked, China, 18th/19th
century.

H:22.5 cm.

359 €200 - € 300
A black glazed Meiping vase.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.

H. 17 cm.

360 €800 - € 1.000
A green glazed porcelain vase with
relief decor of banana leaves and
insects. Unmarked. China, late
19th century.

Provenance: Bastings Antiquairs.
H. 37 cm.

361 €500 - € 600
A green glazed vase with blue and
white cartouches depicting a key
maker. Marked with characters,
Jingdezhen Ceramic Institute.
China, late 20th century.

H.50.5 cm.

362 €400 - € 800
An emerald green glazed

porcelain bowl. Unmarked. China,
Kangxi.

H. 7.5 cm. Diam. 18.5 cm.

363 € 350- €450
A pair of polychrome porcelain Gu
shaped vases, decorated with
figures and flowers. Unmarked.
China, 18th/19th century.

H. 20.5 cm.

364 €150- €250
A yellow glazed porcelain vase.
Unmarked. China, 18th/19th
century.

H.18.5cm.

365 €300 - €400
A doucai porcelain vase,
decorated with a man and lingzhi.
Marked with 6-character mark
Yongzheng. China, 20th century.
H. 17 cm.

366 €300 - €500
A white glazed eggshell porcelain
vase with relief decor of flowers.
Unmarked. China, 18th/19th
century.

H. 13 cm.

367 €800-€1.200
A blanc de Chine vase with two
grips in the shape of lion heads.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

H. 19 cm.

368 €500- €700
A blanc de Chine censer with two
grips in the shape of lion heads.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

H. 5.5 cm. Diam. 14 cm.

369 €250- €400
A hexagonal blanc de Chine vase
with grips in the shape of
squirrels, decorated in relief with
fruits. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

H.56.5 cm.

370 €150- €250
A round white glazed porcelain
jar. Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
H.6.5cm.

371 €200 - € 400
A grey glazed porcelain censer
with two handles. Unmarked.
China, 18th century.

L. 14 cm.

372 €200 - € 300
A blanc de Chine porcelain bowl.
China, 19th century.

H. 8 cm excl. base

373 €1.000- € 1.500
A blanc de Chine porcelain lidded
box with three compartments,
textured and in the shape of three
lychees. Unmarked. China, Dehua,
18th century.

H. 7 cm. Diam. 13 cm.

374 €500-€ 1.000
A blanc de Chine porcelain lidded
box, decorated with flowers,
characters and a geometric decor
in relief. Unmarked. China,
probably Yuan.

H. 13.5 cm. Diam. 21 cm.

375 €200 - € 300
A blanc de Chine porcelain water
dropper in the shape of a Ho Ho
holding a gourd vase. The cover is
locked on top of the head. China,
Dehua, 19th century.

H.22 cm.

376 €300 - €500
A Qingbai porcelain bowl with
carved decor. Unmarked. China,
Song.

Diam. 18 cm.

377 €150- €250
A pair of celadon glazed porcelain
saucers with scalloped rim,
decorated with leaves. Unmarked.
China, Song.

Diam. 14.5 cm.

378 €200 - € 300
A Qingbai porcelain jug.
Unmarked. China, Song.

H. 18 cm.

379 €250- €350
Lot of three objects, 1) a blanc de
Chine porcelain miniature vase
with relief decor of flowers.
Unmarked. China, Dehua,
17th/18th century. H. 5 cm. Diam.
6 cm. 2) a glazed stoneware bowl
with relief decor. China, possibly
Tang. H. 4 cm. Diam. 11 cm. 3) a
blanc de Chine cup. Marked Yu.
China, possibly Ming. H. 4 cm.
Diam. 7 cm.

380 * €800-€1.200

A white glazed porcelain
moonflask with two handles and
relief decor. Unmarked. China,
early 18th century.

H.33 cm.

381 €250- €350
A Qingbai porcelain bowl
decorated with fish and leaves.
Added a porcelain bowl! with
scalloped rim. Both unmarked.
China, Song.

Diam. 10.5 - 14 cm.

382 €200 - € 300
Lot of a Cizhou ware and a

Qingbai porcelain dish. Both
unmarked. China, Song. Added a
porcelain dish. Unmarked. China,
Jin.

Diam. 13.5-16.5 cm.

383 €200 - € 300
A Qingbai porcelain bowl,
decorated with fish. Unmarked.
China, Song.

Diam. 19 cm.

384 €200 - €300
A Qingbai glazed porcelain bowl
decorated with 'twin fish'
surrounded by the sea.

Unmarked, China, Song.

Diam. 17 cm.

385 €200 - € 300
A light greyish blue glazed
porcelain bottle vase. Some sea
shells attached to the body.
Unmarked. China, Song,

12th/13th century.

H.22 cm.

386 €400 - € 500
A Qingbai glazed porcelain bottle
vase, decorated with flowers and
vertical carving. Unmarked. China,
Northern Song.
Provenance: Jepara wreck, Java
Sea.
H. 26 cm.
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387 €250- €350
Lot of three white grey glazed
porcelain bowls. Unmarked.
China, Northern Song.
Diam.15-17cm.H.5-7.5cm.

388 €300 - €400
Two round porcelain lidded boxes
with relief decor. The larger box of
white kaolin porcelain with cream
Qingbai glaze. Unmarked. Dehua,
possibly Chi-chou, Northern Song.
Provenance: Jepara wreck, Java
Sea.

Diam. 8.5-18.5 cm.

389 €400 - €500
A Qingbai glazed porcelain bottle
vase, decorated with flowers and
vertical carving. Unmarked. China,
Northern Song.

Provenance: Jepara wreck, Java
Sea.

H.24.5cm.

390 €300 - €500
A celadon glazed porcelain bowl.
Unmarked. China, Song.

H. 6 cm. Diam. 19 cm.

391 €800 - €1.200
A Qingbai glazed porcelain bottle
vase with scalloped flaring neck,
decorated with flowers and
leaves. Unmarked. China,
Northern Song.

Provenance: Jepara wreck, Java
Sea.

H.31cm.

392 €300 - €500
Lot of four celadon glazed vases.
Unmarked. China, early Ming.
H.2.5-8 cm.

393 €300 - €500
A green greyish glazed porcelain
bow! with scalloped rim and relief
decor. Unmarked. China, Song.

H. 4.5 cm. Diam. 16.5 cm.

394 €400 - € 500
A blanc de Chine porcelain bottle
vase with lobed neck and a ribbed
body. Unmarked. China, Dehua,
17th/18th century.

H. 20 cm.

395 €200 - €400
A dark cream stoneware glazed
bowl, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Song.

H. 8.5 cm. Diam. 19.5 cm.

396 €400 - € 600
A Qingbai porcelain bowl with
underglaze decor of a fish. Added
a Qingbai porcelain dish with
underglaze decor. Both

unmarked. China, Song.

Diam. 18.5 - 19 cm.

397 €100 - €200
A Qingbai glazed porcelain lidded
box decorated with a floral decor.
Added a Qingbai glazed porcelain
plate decorated with flowers and
water birds. Unmarked, China,

Song.
H.3 -7 cm. Diam. 14 - 15.5 cm.
398 €250- €400

A white glazed earthenware
incense burner in the shape of a
Foo dog in Japanese wooden box.
Japan, 19th century.

H.13 cm.

399 €300 - €500
An azure blue stoneware vase
with relief and small round
ears.Thai, 16th/17th century.

H. 14 cm.

400 €1.000- € 1.200
A celadon glazed charger with
scalloped rim. China, Ming.

Diam. 32 cm.

401 €250- €500
Lot of four celadon glazed vessels
with relief decor of flowers, one
with a shou character. Added a
polychrome porcelain snuff

bottle. Unmarked. China, Tang,
early Ming, the snuff bottle
probably 18th century.

H.5-6cm.

402 €200 - €300
A set of three celadon glazed
porcelain cups. Marked with seal
mark. China, Qing.

H. 5.5 cm. Diam. 11 cm.

403 €300 - €500
A celadon glazed terracotta
sculpture of a servant, carrying a
lotus leaf. Unmarked. China, Qing,
possibly 18th century.

H.23.5cm.

404 €200 - € 300
A celadon glazed porcelain deep
charger with scalloped rim and
relief decor. Unmarked. China,
14th/15th century.

Diam. 32 cm.

405 €400 - € 500
A celadon glazed porcelain bowl
with carved decor of flowers.
Unmarked. China, Northern Song,
Longquan Kilns.

Provenance: Jepara wreck, Java
Sea.

H. 8 cm. Diam. 29 cm.

406 € 300 - € 400
Lot of two celadon glazed bowls
and one deep dish. The dish with
incised decor of flowers and
leaves. Unmarked. China,
Northern Song.

Provenance: Jepara wreck, Java
Sea.

Diam. 17 - 27.5cm.

407 €500 - €600
A celadon glazed porcelain bowl,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Song, 10th
century. Added a stoneware bowl
with incised lotus scroll under
grey celadon glaze. Unmarked.
China, Song, 12th/13th century.
Diam. 16.5-19 cm.

408 * €800 - € 1.200
A celadon earthenware deep
saucer with underglaze decor of
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Song/Yuan, 13th/14th century.
Provenance: bought at the art and
antiques fair in Museum
Prinsenhof, Delft, 1962.

Diam. 17 cm.

409 €400 - € 800
Lot of three celadon glazed bowls.
1) Early Ming. H. 5 cm. Diam. 13.5
c¢m. 2) Ming. H. 4 cm. Diam. 13
cm. 3) Song. H. 3 cm. Diam. 9 cm.
Unmarked. China.

410 €350- €550
A celadon glazed Longquan bowl.
Unmarked. China, Song/Yuan.
Added a celadon glazed Longquan
lidded jar. Unmarked. China, Yuan.
H. 7 cm. Diam. bowl 14 cm.

411 €400 - € 600
A celadon glazed porcelain bowl,
decorated in the center with twin
fish in relief. The outer side
ribbed. Unmarked. China, Ming.
Diam. 13.5 cm.

412 €100 - € 200
A celadon glazed stemcup.
Unmarked. China, Longquan,
Ming.

H. 10 cm. Diam. 11.5 cm.

413 €300 - €500
A celadon glazed porcelain censer.
Unmarked. China, Song. Added a
jug with spout and dragon ear.
Unmarked. China, Yuan.

H. 8 cm. Diam. 9 cm.

414 €300 - €400
A Qingbai porcelain saucer, a
greyish porcelain saucer and a
celadon glazed bowl. All
unmarked. China, 18th century
and earlier.

Diam. 10 - 15.5 cm.

415 €300 - €400
A celadon glazed stoneware
charger with ribbed inner side and
carved decor of flowers.
Unmarked. China, Ming.

H. 10 cm. Diam. 43.5 cm.

416 €300 - € 500
Lot of two celadon glazed bowls
and one deep dish. All unmarked.
China, Ming.

H.4.5-6 cm. Diam. 13 - 20.5 cm.

417 €1.000 - € 1.400
A celadon glazed lidded vase,
decorated in relief with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Ming.

H. 10.5 cm.

418 €200 - €400
A Qingbai ware deep dish with
incised decor of a lotus flower
with character in the center.
Unmarked. Added a celadon
glazed deep dish on ring with
engraved decor of a character.
Marked with seal mark. China,
17th/18th century.

H.3-5cm. Diam. 11.5-17 cm.
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419 €800-€1.200
A celadon glazed charger,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Ming.

Diam. 32 cm.

420 €400 - €600

A celadon glazed Longquan vase,

decorated with leaves. Unmarked. CA ALO G [ ] E
China, Ming.

H.22 cm. (ALL LOTS OF THE AUCTION)

421 €600 - € 800
A celadon glazed Longquan deep
charger, decorated with a fish.
Unmarked. China, Ming.

Diam. 37.5cm. H. 9.5 cm.

422 €800 - € 1.000

A celadon glazed censer, with a WEDNESDAY 9 JUNE 2021, I1.00 AM
relief decor of stripes and six little
flowers on the rim. Unmarked.
China, 18th century.

Diam. 19.5 cm.

LOT 428 - 850

423 €300 - €500
A celadon glazed vase. Unmarked.
China, 19th century.

H. 18 cm.

424 €150 - €200
A celadon glazed vase and round
jar. Both unmarked. China, 19th
century and earlier.
H.5.5-15.5cm.

425 €1.000 - € 1.400
A celadon glazed vase on wooden
base. Unmarked. China, around
1900.

H. vase 38 cm. Diam. 21 cm.

426 €250 - €350
A celadon glazed porcelain brush
pot with a floral relief decoration.
China, 18th/19th century.

H. 10.5 cm. Diam. 11.5 cm.

ALL LOTS MARKED WITH *

427 €400 - € 800 ARE ALSO SHOWN IN THE HIGHLIGHT SECTION IN FRONT OF THIS CATALOGUE.
A celadon glazed porcelain

incense dish with crackle

decoration. China, 20th century.

Diam. 26 cm.
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428 €150- €250
A sang de boeuf glazed porcelain
sculpture of a dog with black eyes.
Unmarked. China, late 19th
century.

H.85cm. L. 12 cm.

429 €300 - €600
A spinach and egg porcelain water
dropper in the shape of a dog.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
H.7.5cm. L. 8.5 cm.

430 €1.500 - € 2.000
A pair of polychrome porcelain
sculptures depicting dragon heads
in relief. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

H.13 cm. W. 18 cm.

431 €800 - € 1.200
Lot of six polychrome porcelain
and earthenware sculptures
depicting standing, sitting and
lying figures. Unmarked. China,
19th century.

H.8.5-5cm.

432 €150- €250
Three blue and white porcelain
lucky figurines sitting on a rock.
The girls are holding a gold ingot,

a peach and a coin, Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

H.27-28 cm.

433 €500 - €700
A sancai earthenware sculpture
depicting a tomb guardian.
Unmarked. China, Tang.

H.45.5 cm.

434 €200 - €300
Lot of three polychrome porcelain
sculptures depicting a reading
figure, a smoking figure and a
Shoulao. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H.16.5- 15 cm.

435 €300 - €400
An email sur biscuit sculpture,
depicting 'He-He Er Xian'.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

H. 14 cm.

436 €180 - € 300
A polychrome porcelain sculpture,
depicting a woman with a candle,
a book and a pointing child, in the
original box. Marked with a seal
mark. China, 20th century.

H. 22 cm.

437 €800 - € 1.200
A bronze sculpture of a pig. China,
Eastern Zhou or later.

H. 12 cm. W. 23 cm. D. 9 cm. Total
weight approx. 1200 g.

438 €200 - €300
A polychrome porcelain teapot in
the shape of a bird with a
decoration of water plants. China,
19th century.

H.21cm.

439 €12.000 - € 16.000
Four framed porcelain plaques
depicting the 'Eight Immortals’,
together with four poems. Signed
Zhang Jin Qi, Zhushan, Jingdezhen.
China, Republic.

H. 106 cm. W. 37.5 cm.

440 * €4.000 - € 6.000

A rosewood table screen with a
carved decor of flying dragons,
designed as a miniature 3-panel,
with eight polychrome porcelain
plaques, separately divisible on a
foot. The first panel with three
plaques is decorated with
peaches, bats and flowers. The
second panel with two plaques is
decorated with cranes, flying
dragons, a bat and a shou
character. The third panel with
three plaques is decorated with
peaches, bats and flowers. Some
plagues have a sepia decor of a
landscape with houses and trees
on the reverse side. China,
Republic.

H.78 cm. W. 70 cm.

441 €400 - € 600
A polychrome porcelain plaque in
wooden frame, depicting a cat,
kittens and flowers. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

H.11.5cm. W. 8 cm.

442 €300 - €400
A marble table screen in a lacquer
frame with a decor of a a group of
immortals, verso a poem. Marked
with two seal marks. China, 19th
century.

H.45.5cm. W. 36.5cm. D. 14 cm.

443 €300 - € 400
Zou Guojun (1913-1996)

A polychrome porcelain plaque in
wooden frame, depicting a
mountainous river landscape with
waterfall. Marked with seal mark
Zhushan, signed Zou Guojun and
dated, spring 1960. China.
H.24.5cm. W. 19.5 cm.

444 €100 - € 200
A set of three polychrome
porcelain plaques in frame,
depicting birds on flower
branches. Added a polychrome
porcelain plaque in frame,
depicting a drawing lady. All dated
1994. China.

H.16.5cm. W.7 cm.

445 €200 - € 300
A pair of polychrome porcelain
plaques in frame, depicting a lady
in a landscape. China, 20th
century.

H.18 cm. W. 13 cm.

446 €200 - € 300
A black and white porcelain
plaque, depicting a rock formation
with bamboo. Marked with seal
mark Li Ying. China, 20th century.
H.31cm. W. 22 cm.

*
447 €4.000 - € 6.000

A table screen with a porcelain
panel decorated with many shou
characters in red, set in a wooden
frame. China, 19th century.
H.98.5 cm. W.51.5 cm. D. 26 cm.

448 €100 - €200
A Yixing teapot, decorated with
Buddhist scriptures. Marked with
seal mark, Fan Yueqin. China, 20th
century.

H.7 cm.

449 €200 - €400
A Yixing teapot. Marked with 2-
character mark Hui Mengchen

and marked with 2-character
mark in cover. China, probably
19th century.

H.7 cm.

450 * €300 - € 500
A Yixing teapot after Ming
example. Marked with 7-character
mark and a poem, signed 'Hui
Yigong' (1766-1831). China, 19th
century.

H.6.5cm. L. 10 cm.

451 €150- €250
AYixing teapot with handle and
spout in the shape of a tree
branch, decorated in relief with
flowers. The grip in the shape of a
gilin. Unmarked. China, Qing.
H.11.5cm.

452 €100-€ 150
A Yixing bell-shaped teapot,
decorated with archaic script.
Marked with seal mark on base
and in cover. China, 19th century.
Literature: 'Yixing teapots for
Europe' by Patrice Valfré.

H. 11 cm.

453 €100-€ 150
A Yixing bell-shaped teapot,
decorated with archaic script.
Marked with seal mark on base
and in cover. China, 19th century.
Literature: 'Yixing teapots for
Europe' by Patrice Valfré.

H. 12 cm.

454 €100-€ 150
A Yixing roof tile-shaped teapot,
decorated with archaic script.
Marked with seal mark in cover, Zi
sha. China, 19th century.
Literature: 'Yixing teapots for
Europe' by Patrice Valfré.
H.9.5cm.

455 €100-€ 150
A Yixing bell-shaped teapot,
decorated with archaic script.
Marked with seal mark on base
and in cover. China, 19th century.
Literature: 'Yixing teapots for
Europe' by Patrice Valfré.
H.11cm.

456 €300 - €500
Lot of ten Yixing pieces, including
a dish with a seal mark China
Yixing, with decor of various types
of fruit, China, 20th century. A
teapot with seal mark and a
duanni teapot with seal mark,
both China, 20th century.
H.2.5-7.5cm. Diam. 14 cm.

457 €500 -€1.000
A Yixing brush pot, shaped in
bamboo and wood wrapped with
rope. Marked with seal mark Yang
Peng Nian (1796-1850), with label;
'found in family temple in 1958'
Firewood Kiln. China.

H. 14 cm.

458 €80-€120
An enamelled Yixing teapot with
separate strainer, decorated with
birds and flowers. Marked with
seal mark. China, 20th century.

H. 11 cm.

459 €200 - € 300
Lot of two Yixing teapots, 1)
round. Marked with 7-character
mark. 2) decorated with
characters and flower branches.
Marked with seal mark. Both
China, 19th century.

H.5.5-8 cm.
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460 €150- €250
A Yixing brush pot in the shape of
a tree trunk. Marked with seal
mark. China, ca. 1900.

H.19.5cm.

461 €100- € 200
A Yixing teapot with a decoration
in relief depicting a dragon.
Marked with a seal mark of the
maker, Wu Xu Ya. China, ca. 1980.
H. 10 cm.

462 €200 - €300
Three Yixing pieces, a scalloped
teapot with seal mark, a tureen
unmarked and a duanni Yixing
teapot with seal mark Zhou Xi

Zhu. China, 20th century.
H.8-12cm.W. 14.5-21cm.

463 €200 - € 300
A brown and black glazed
stoneware bowl in its original
terracotta saggar from the kiln,
for protection during the baking
process. Unmarked. China, Song.
H. 12 cm. Diam. 18 cm.

464 €100- € 150
A pair of cinnabar lacquer vases
on a bamboo body, with carved
decor of figures in a mountainous
landscape and flowers.

Unmarked. China, 20th century.
H.21.5-22 cm.

465 €200 - € 300
A round cinnabar lidded box, with
carved decor of figures. Marked
with seal mark. China, 20th
century.

Diam. 34.5 cm.

466 €500- €700
A square polychrome lacquer dish,
depicting figures in a river
landscape. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

H.11cm. W. 11 cm.

467 €225-€275
A series of six boxes with ink
stones.

L. boxes 28 - 30 cm.

468 €200 - €300
Japanese smoking set consisting
of a silver and wooden pipe in
stingray skin case with silver
mount. Including a printed fabric
tobacco bag with bronze closure
in the form of a mask. Attached to
each other by a cord with ivory
bead. Japan, 19th century.

L. case 24 cm.

469 €100 - € 200
A pair of silver plaques, possibly
table screws, with relief decor of
Taoist gods. Marked. China,
around 1900.

15x5cm.

470 €1.200- € 1.750
A pair of enamel cloisonné

module vases, decorated with
flowers and dragons, in the
original boxes. China, ca. 1970.

H. 62 cm. Diam. 34 cm.

471 € 200 - € 300
An enamel cloisonné baluster vase
decorated with butterflies and
flowers. China, 20th century.

H. 38.5 cm. Diam. 21 cm.

472 €180 - € 300
An enamel cloisonné, gourd vase
with flower decoration, in the
original box. China, 20th century.
H. 30.5 cm. Diam. 18 cm.

473 €300 - €400
A bronze enamel cloisonné vase
with handles, decorated with
flowers and characters on the
neck, partly in relief decoration.
Marked with seal stamp Bai Zheng
Jin. China, 20th century.

H. 26.5 cm. Total weight approx.
1650 g.

474 €500 - €700
A pair of enamel cloisonné vases
decorated with peach tree and
prunus. China, 20th century.

H. 39 cm. Diam. 24 cm.

475 €300 - €500
An enamel cloisonné censer in the
shape of a recumbent deer with
gilt horns, hooves, ears and lid
handle. On wooden base. China,
early 20th century.

L. censer approx. 28 cm. H. 20.5
cm.

476 €100-€ 150
A cloisonné vase on foot,
decorated with flowers and
butterflies. China, ca. 1970.

H.39 cm.

477 €3.000 - € 5.000
A cast iron bell, decorated with
the names of those who
contributed to the realization of
the bell. China, 19th century.
H.111cm. W. 75 cm.

478 €300 - €400
A bronze sculpture depicting a
seated dignitary with folded

hands and etched details.
Unmarked. China, Ming.

H. 16 cm. W. 9 cm. Total weight
approx. 605 g.

479 €1.000 - € 2.000
A tripod bronze censer with two
handles, on a bronze base.
Marked with seal mark, 'family
temple, Yunnan, 1923'. China.

H. incl. base 18 cm. Diam. censer
approx. 16.5 cm. Weight approx.
2058 g.

480 €500-€ 700
A bronze tripod censer with two
handles. Marked with 6-character
mark Xuande. China, 19th century.
H. 8 cm. Diam. 11 cm. Total
weight approx. 536 g.

481 €1.500- € 2.000
A pair of bronze sculptures
depictings lions. China, 18th/19th
century.

H. 15 cm. Total weight approx.
3823 g.

482 €300 - €500
A bronze ceremonial sword with a
grip in the shape of dragons and
fungi. The scabbard with two rings
and relief decor of characters.
China, Qing.

L. 90 cm.

483 €500- €700
A set of three bronze sculptures of
figures on wooden base. China,
Ming or later.

H. excl. base 25 - 26 cm. Total
weight approx. 5000 g.

484 €800-€1.200
A bronze censer with two handles.
Marked with seal mark Xuande.
China, 18th century.

H. 7 cm. L. 15.5 cm. Total weight
approx. 952 g.

485 €250- €450
A bronze jardiniére on base, with
two grips in the shape of dragons.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.

H. incl. base 19 cm. L. 31 cm. Total
weight approx. 3408 g.

486 €200 - € 350
A bronze 'Gu' vase, a ritual vessel,
with a symmetrically engraved
decoration. China, Ming.

H. 28.5 cm. Diam. 8 cm. Total
weight approx. 511 g.

487 €100-€ 150
A bronze censer. Unmarked.
China, 18th century.

H. 6 cm. Diam. 8 cm. Total weight
approx. 373 g.

488 €350-€500
A bronze censer, decorated with
flowers and two cheerful figures,
on a carved wooden base. Marked
with seal mark Qianlong. China,
Qianlong.

H. 10 cm. Diam. 7.5 cm. Total
weight approx 576 g.

489 €100 - € 200
A portable bronze censer with
long grip and cover with relief
decor of leaves and a qilin. The
burner with gourds and leaves.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.
H.17.5 cm. L. 42.5 cm. Total
weight approx. 1181 g.

490 €260 - € 400
A pair of carved wooden
sculptures depicting Foo dogs

with glass eyes. China, 20th
century.

H.26cm.D. 16 cm. L. 26 cm.

491 €190- €250
A pair of bamboo carved
sculptures depicting lions, male
and female. China, 19th century.
H.21.5cm.
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492 €150- €200
A 'pied de stalle', in one piece
from a tree root. China, 20th
century.

H. 82 cm.

493 €80-€120
A sculpture carved from bamboo,
depicting the god of fortune.
China, 19th century.

H.28.5cm.

494 €90-€120
A sculpture carved from bamboo,
depicting Luohan with child and a
peach. China, 19th century.

H. 28.5 cm.

495 €200 - € 350
A sculpture carved from bamboo,
depicting two figures sitting under
a tree. China, 20th century.

H. 6 cm.

496 €200 - € 300
Five Chinese dolls in silk clothes
on wooden chairs, four ladies and
one gentleman. The heads of
porcelain, hands and legs carved
wood. China, ca. 1900.

L. doll 26 cm.

497 €200 - € 300
A fine carved wooden sculpture
on a pedestal of 'The Butterfly
Lovers' a Chinese legend of a
tragic love story. China, ca. 1900.
H.incl. base 22.5 cm.

498 €100- € 200
A carved wooden sculpture,
depicting Lohan, with inlaid metal
decoration. China, 19th century.
H.71cm.

499 €180- €250
Three sculptures carved from
bamboo, depicting an ox, a Taoist
on an ox and monkey with cub.
China, 19th century.

H. 18.5-25cm.

500 €400 - € 600
A wooden and cloisonné hocker,
decorated with flowers. China,
20th century.

H.51cm.

501 €200 - € 300
A wooden coffee table. China,
19th/20th century.

H:34cm. W. 116 cm. D. 51 cm.

502 -
A wooden side table. China, 20th
century.

H: 77 cm. W. 151 cm. D. 44 cm.

503 €100 - €200
A wooden two-door lacquered
cabinet with two drawers and a
decoration of ladies in a garden
with pavilions and bridges and a
copper lock. China, ca. 1900.
H.124.5 cm. W. 88.5cm. D. 42.5
cm.

504 €100 - € 200
A carved wooden hocker with four
legs. China, 20th century.

H.45.5 cm.

505 €200 - € 300
A rosewood table with probably
Huanghuali panels. China, 19th
century.

H.53.5cm. W. 33.5cm. D. 33.5
cm.

506 €200 - € 300
A wooden coffee table. China, ca.
1900.

H. 37 cm. Diam. approx. 85 cm.

507 €150- €200
A rectangular rosewood low side
table in Ming style. China, 20th
century.

H.45x W. 69.5 x D. 45 cm.

508 €600 - €800
A rosewood and boxwood table.
China, 20th century.

H.82.5cm. L. 120.5 cm.

509 €3.000 - € 4.000
A pair of probably huali wooden
official's hat armchairs. China,
20th century.

Provenance: bought in Tianjin via
Prof. Wang Shixiang, 1986. Writer
of 'Classic Chinese Furniture, Ming
and Qing dynasties'.

H. 112 cm.

510 €3.000 - € 4.000
A six-fold red wooden room
divider, decorated with dragons.
China, 20th century.

H. 178 cm.

511 €300 - €400
Lot of four wooden objects, one
with a floral decoration inlaid with
silver, two made of bamboo with
carved decoration depicting a
mountainous river landscape and
a carved wooden panel depicting
a man in a pleasure garden. China,
20th century.

L.23-42cm.

512 €200 - € 300
A pair carved and gilded wooden
fragments, depicting birds in a
flower garden. China 19th
century.

H.135.5cm. W.36cm. D. 6.5 cm.

513 * €450 - €650

A red on yellow glass baluster
vase, with bajixiang decoration,
the 'Eight Auspicious Symbols'.
China, around 1800.

H. 21 cm.

514 €100- €200
A Peking glass jar with a carved
decoration of animals. China, 20th
century.

H. 15 cm.

515 €300 - €500
A green on white glass pipe bottle
vase, decorated with alsum leaf
and animals. China, ca. 1880.

H. 23 cm.

516 €100-€ 150
Lot of two rock crystal vials with
stopper. China, 20th century.
H.9-9.5cm.

517 €40-€60
A pair of glass vases, with brown
glass details, and a decor of plants
and insects painted inside.

Marked Xi Yuan. China, ca. 1880.
H. 10 cm.

518 €150- €250
A glass snuff bottle with two
handles, decorated with a Buddha
and characters. Marked with
characters. China, 19th/20th
century.

H. 8.5 cm.

519 €150-€ 250
An agate snuff bottle, decorated
in relief with masks. Unmarked.
China, 19th/20th century.

H.7 cm.

520 €300 - €500
Lot of five snuff bottles, 1)
multicolored glass in the shape of
a bunch of grapes. H. 7.5 cm. 2)
multicolored glass, decorated with
flowers. H. 5.5 cm. 3) black glass
with a marbling. H. 7 cm. 4) green
glass. H. 6.5 cm. 5) polychrome
porcelain, decorated with playing
children. Marked with 6-character
mark Kangxi. H. 8.5 cm. China,
20th century.

H.6-9.5cm.

521 €200- €250
Lot of three snuff bottles, 1)
famille noir porcelain, decorated
with fruits and flowers. Marked
with 4-character mark Hongxian.
2) white and pink Shandong glass,
decorated with a resting animal, a
basket and bats. Marked with seal
mark. 3) Robin's egg glazed bottle,
decorated in relief with a dragon.
China, 20th century.

H.7-9cm.

522 €80-€120
A pair of white glass stem vases,
decorated with a green plum
branch. China, 19th century.

H. 10 cm.

523 €120- €200
A thick-walled off-white glass
vase. China, ca. 1910.

H. 23 cm.
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524 €40-€60
Two cut jade green glass jars, a
lidded jar on a wooden base and a
conical jar. China 20th century,
H.6.5-8.5cm.

525 €60-€100
A white glass pipe vase, decorated
with a plum branch of glass in
green and red. China, ca. 1950.

H. 23 cm.

526 €200 - €400
A pair of purple Peking glass cups.
China, 19th century. Added a
milky white Peking glass cup.
China, 18th/19th century.
H.6-6.5cm.

527 €500 - € 600
Lot of five 'Realgar' Peking glass
vases in various shapes and sizes.
Unmarked. China, 19/20th
century.

H.6-21cm.

528 €320- €450
A pair of red on white glass
baluster vases, decorated with
peonies. China, ca. 1900.

H. 21 cm.

529 €420 - €600
A pair of blue on white glass bowls
with a hexagonal carved
decoration. China, ca. 1900.

Diam. 17 cm.

530 €450- €650
A pair of blue on white glass
baluster vases with a hexagonal
carved decoration. China, ca.
1900.

H. 28 cm.

531 €210-€300
A green on white glass bowl! with

a hexagonal carved decoration.
China, ca. 1900.

Diam. 17 cm.

532 €150- €250
Three moss agate bowls, one big,
two small ones. China, 20th
century.

Diam. 10 - 15.5 cm.

533 €40-€60
A collection of eight thumb rings
of various materials, including
soapstone, jade and bone. China,
20th century.

Diam. approx. 3.5 cm.

534 €300 - €500
Lot of three carved tossels, 1)
ivory, lotus flower. 18th century.
H.5.5 cm. W. 4 cm. 2) jade, shou
character. H. 6 cm. W. 4.5 cm. 3)
green jade or marble, lotus

flower. H. 5 cm. W. 3.5 cm. China,
Qing.

535 €150- €250
Three white jade miniature bowls,
two jade archer rings and a jade
tossel with a small dragon in

relief. China, Qing, the tossel
possibly 19th century.

Diam. bowls 4 -5 cm.

536 €200 - € 300
A green jade bowl. China,
18th/19th century.

H. 6 cm. Diam. 14 cm.

537 €200 - € 300
A bowl of yellow serpentine

stone. Marked with sticker Earle
D. Vandekar. China, 19th/20th
century.

Diam. 10.5 cm.

538 €200 - € 300
A soapstone sculpture of a
fisherman on a rock. Unsigned.
China, early 20th century.
H.42.5cm.

539 €300 - €500
A five-fold wooden tablescreen
with Qianjiang marble tablets,
decorated with figures in
mountainous landscapes. The five
tablets represent the Wuyue in
China. China, Republic.

H.23.5cm. L. 37.5cm.

540 €80-€120
A pumpkin-shaped water dropper
made of moss agate. China, 20th
century.

H.5.5cm.

541 €300 - €500
A green jade Bi-disc with carved
decor of characters in zhuanshu.
Added a white jade flower shaped
application. China, possibly 18th
century.

Diam. 4.5-5.5cm.

542 €150- €250
A carved jade sculpture of a
woman holding valuables. China,
20th century.

H. 15.5 cm.

543 €220- €350
A carved jade sculpture of a
woman holding a prunus branch.
China, 20th century.

H. 19 cm.

544 €200 - € 300
A cup carved from jade with a
floral relief and two handles in the
shape of mythical animals.
Unmarked. China, 19th/20th
century.

H. 4 cm.

545 €200 - € 300
A carved mother of pearl
sculpture of a carp on a lotus
leave. China, 19th century.
L.11.5cm.

546 €100 - €200
A jade sculpture of a priest with
lotus flower, on wooden stand.
China, 20th century.

H. excl. base 7.5 cm.

547 €200 - € 300
A carved soapstone sculpture, of a
landscape with figures. China,
19th century.

H.8.5cm.

548 €200 - € 300
A multicolored jade brush pot, on
a wooden stand. China, 19th/20th
century.

H. excl. stand 9.5 cm.

549 €300 - € 400
A multicolored jade carved in the
shape of a box with alidon a
wooden base, with flowers, leaves
and birds. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H. 12 cm. W. 15 cm. incl. base

550 €400 - € 600
A serpentine jade brush pot in the
shape of a carp. China, 20th
century.

H. 14 cm.

551 €100 - €200
A carnelian cup with saucer with
flamed decor. China, 20th century.
H. cup 4.5 cm. Diam. saucer 10
cm.

552 €300 - €500
A round openwork jade lidded
box, decorated with figures, on
wooden base. China, 20th
century.

Diam. box 6 cm.

*
553 €300 - €500

An openwork jade tossel with
floral decor, on wooden stand.
China, 19th/20th century.

L. tossel 8 cm.

554 €500 - €600
A jade libation cup with two
handles and dotted relief decor,
on wooden stand. China, 19th
century.

L. cup 12.5 cm. H. excl. stand 4
cm.

555 €200 - € 400
A celadon white jade mounted
rotating ring, holding a sculpture
of an infinite wheel. Added a
green jade bracelet and a dark
marbled ring. China, 18th/19th
century.

Diam. 5.5-10.5 cm.

556 € 300 - € 400
A nephrite carving in wooden
frame, depicting flowers, trees, a
deer and a crane. Unsigned.
China, Daoguang.

H.14.5cm. W. 9.5 cm.

557 €100-€ 150
A green jade scroll weight with
carved decor of flowers and
Chinese characters. China, 20th
century.

L. 26 cm.
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558 €200 - € 300
A russet jade sculpture of a priest
with raised hand, on wooden
base. China, 19th century.

H. excl. base 10.5 cm.

559 €200 - € 300
A jade lidded cup, with relief
decor of a fruit and leaves, on
wooden stand. The knob of the lid
in the shape of a bird of paradise.
China, 20th century.

H. excl. stand 8.5 cm.

560 * €500-€600

A jade cup in the shape of a lotus
flower, with handles in the shape
of chilong dragons. On wooden
stand. China, 18th century.

H. cup 6 cm.

561 €200 - €400
A pair of mother of pearl tazza's
on silver legs in the shape of
bamboo. China, 19th century.

H. approx. 9-9.5cm.

562 €200 - € 300
A pair of carved mother of pearl
shells on wooden stand,
decorated with cranes and
bamboo. China, Canton, 19th
century.

L. shells 19 cm.

563 €300 - €500
A scroll depicting a view of the
Hibiscus land, Hu Nan province.
After Fu Bao Shi. China, 20th
century.

H. 48 cm. W. 68 cm.

564 €200 - €400
A silk fan, decorated with a bird
and flowers, after Wang Rong.
China, 19th/20th century.

L. 50 cm.

565 €500- €700
A scroll depicting a peasant.
Signed Zhang Bao Dong. Dated
1984. China.

H. 69 cm. W. 65.5 cm.

566 €400 - € 500
A collection of stamps, including
Chinese, on the subject of the
cultural revolution period, the
anniversary of the People's
Republic of China, famous
historical figures, documents and
buildings. The anniversary of the
founding of the Chinese
Communist Party and important
events from the 50s-80s.
Supplemented with Japanese,
Korean and Taiwanese stamps.

567 €300 - €500
A scroll depicting a cormorant.
After Li Ya. Dated 1980. China.

H. 89 cm. W. 46 cm.

568 €300 - €500
A set of two scrolls, depicting
three ladies at the moon gate.
China, 20th century.

H. 91 cm. W. 48 cm.

569 €800 - € 1.000
A folder with 19 different prints,
including ukiyo-e woodcuts, by
the following artists, among
others; Hokusai, Kunichika,
Hiroshige, Kuniyasu, Shunsho,
Yoshichika, Kunisada, Yoshitaki.
Printed between 1770-1900,
Japan.

H.19.5cm. W.6.5cm. - H.37 cm.
W. 26 cm.

570 * €1.000 - € 2.000
Series of four books, 'Ornamental
Stationery of the Ten Bamboo
Studio' (Shi Zhu Zhai Jian Pu).
Reprint of the original book,
published in Beijing in July 1952.

571 €200 - €300
A 9th rank civilian silk emblem
with a paradise flycatcher
embroidery, China, 1830-1850.
H.30cm. W. 30 cm.

572 €150- €250
A scroll depicting a waterfall and a
farm. After Li Ming Jiu. China,

20th century.

H.62 cm. W. 49 cm.

573 €300 - €500
A scroll depicting three crabs.
After Qi Baishi. China.

H.58 cm. W. 34 cm.

574 * €2.000 - € 2.500
A pair of silk scroll paintings,
depicting ladies with flowers in
the clouds. Signed Wang
Chengxun. China, Qing Dynasty.

H. 80.5 cm. W. 38.5 cm.

575 €200 - € 300
Lot of five litographs, depicting
birds, fruits and flowers. One
signed Wang Meng Bai, one
signed Wu Zheng, one signed
Wang Xue Tao and two signed Qi
Baishi. China.

approx. H. 28 cm. W. 18 cm.

576 € 600 - € 800
Two paintings depicting birds on
flower branches. With artist
stamp, Wang Chen Xun. China,
Qing dynasty.

H. 82.5 cm. W. 38.5 cm.

577 €500 - € 600
A pencil paint painting on silk,
depicting clouds with ladies, court
figures, boys and immortals.
Signed and marked 'third year of
Qianlong, summer of 1738'. China,
18th/19th century.

H. 38 cm. W. 58.5 cm.

578 €200 - € 400
A k'o-ssu technique silk
embroidery depicting figures and
animals in a court scene. The sides
with flowers in gold thread. China,
possibly 17th/18th century.
H.51cm. W. 173.5 cm.

579 €400 - € 600
A leporello album with wood-

block prints depicting flowers,
fruits and animals.

After Qi Baishi. China, 1952.
H. 32 cm. W. 22 cm. D. 3 cm.

580 €300 - € 500
A scroll depicting a bird and
flowers. Signed Jiang Jin. China.
Provenance: bought at the VNC
exhibition in 1983.

H.58.5cm. W. 46 cm.

581 €50-€60
A watercolor on paper with
bamboo and characters. China,
20th century.

H. 68 cm. W. 34.5 cm.

582 €500 - € 600
A scroll depicting a bird on a
branch, unrolling the scroll it
reveals a stamp case with a poem.
Marked with a sealmark. China,
Qing dynasty

H. painting 40 cm. Diam. 7 cm.

583 €50-€60
A watercolor on paper with
flowers and characters. China,
20th century.

H.67.5cm. W. 34.5 cm.

584 €200 - € 300
'Flower still life', painting on silk,
China, Canton, 19th century.

H. 85 cm. W. 50 cm.

585 €200 - € 300
'The goddess of heaven with two
servants', watercolor on silk,
dated 1877. China, Guangxu.

H.29 cm. W. 22 cm.

586 €1.000- € 1.500
Two matching paintings in which
children play and fly a kite in a
walled garden. Signed lower left
with seal mark Wang Cheng Xun.
China, Qing dynasty.

83.5x42 cm.

587 €200 - €250
'Empress with child leaves her
home', watercolor on rice paper,
China, 19th century.

H.18.5cm. W. 31 cm.

588 €250-€ 350
A woodcut, 'Four reading and
listening geishas', signed
Hishikawa Moronobu ( 1618-
1694). And a watercolor, 'Two
geishas making toilet', signed
Hosoda Eishi (1756-1829). Japan.
H.24 cm. W.36cm. - H.39 cm.
W. 20 cm.
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589 €600 - € 800
A lot of three woodblock prints, 1)
'The moon’s inner vision - Shinkan
no Tsuki'- Taira no Tomoume.
Signed, Noguchi Enkatsu, 1886,
Japan. 2) 'Katada bay moon - Saito
Kuranosuke'. Signed, Yamamoto,
1888, Japan. 3) 'Monkey-music
moon - Sarugaku no Tsuki'.
Signed, Enkatsu, 1882, Japan.
H.33 cm. W. 22 cm.

590 €800 - € 1.000
A woodblock print, 'Dawn moon
and tumbling snow - Seppu no
gyogetsu: Kobayashi Heihachiro'.
Signed, Yoshihisa, 1889, Japan.
32.5x23 cm.

591 * €300 - €500
'Philosopher with assistant’,
signed with seal mark lower right,
Yu Wu, watercolor. China,
19th/20th century.

H.30.5cm. W.33 cm.

592 €300 - €600
Lot of six netsuke, 1) boxwood,
sitting Hotei with tama pearl.
Signed Tomokazu. H. 4.5 cm. 2)
boxwood, sitting Hotei with fan.
Signed Yoshimasa. H. 3.5 cm. 3)
wood, Hotei and karako in Hotei's
bag. Signed Hoshuusai Masayuki.
L. 4 cm. 4) wood, lying Hotei in the
shape of a laughing karako. L. 5.5
cm. 5) boxwood, Hotei and karako
with fan. H. 3 cm. 6) wood, Hotei
carrying karako in bag. Signed
Tomochika. H. 5 cm. Japan,
18th/19th century.

Provenance: 3) Sotheby's
Olympia, 15 November 2001, lot
67. 5) Christie's, 28 September
2000. 6) Nagel, 13 November
2007, lot 2892.

593 € 300 - € 500
Lot of seven netsuke, 1) boxwood,
standing Hotei carrying karako in
his bag. H. 5.5 cm. 2) boxwood,
standing Hotei with fan and
karako. H. 5 cm. 3) boxwood,
sitting Hotei with bag and fan.
Signed Shézan. H. 3.5 cm. 4)
wood, Hotei with fan sitting on his
bag. Signed Shigeto. H. 4 cm. 5)
ebony wood, standing Hotei with
fan. Signed Shugetsu. H. 4.5 cm. 6)
boxwood, Hotei with bag and fan.
H. 5 cm. 7) wood with negoro
lacquer, standing Hotei with bag.
H. 6 cm. Japan, 18th/19th century.
Provenance: 2) Christie's, 28
September 2000. 3) Lempertz, 8
December 2006, lot 478. 4) Nagel,
9 November 2002, lot 1632.

594 €300 - €600
Lot of seven netsuke, 1) wood,
sitting Hotei with fan. H. 3 cm. 2)
wood, sitting Hotei with fly
swatter and bag. Signed Hogyoku.
L. 5.5 cm. 3) wood, standing Hotei
carrying his bag and karako.
Signed Tomokazu (probably later
signature). H. 4.5 cm. 4) wood,
Hotei in bag and karako. H. 3.5
cm. 5) wood, sitting Hotei with
bag. H. 3 cm. 6) boxwood, sitting
with bag. Signed Ikki. H. 4 cm. 7)
wood, standing Hotei with his
hand on his head, a bag and tama
pearl. H. 4.5 cm. Japan, 18th/19th
century.

Provenance: 3) Sotheby's, 21
March 2001, lot 101. 4) Nagel, 9
November 2002, lot 1723. 6)
Christie's South Kensington, 28
October 2004, lot 37.

595 €200 - €400
Lot of four netsuke, 1) ivory,
figure cleaning a temple bell.
Signed Masakazu. H. 4 cm. 2)
ivory, sitting monk. H. 2.5 cm. 3)
ivory, squatting man with pipe. H.
3.5 cm. 4) wood, standing figure.
H. 4 cm. Japan, Meiji.
Provenance: 1) Paul Brandt,
Amsterdam, 1979. 2) M. Ekstein
Ltd. London, 1978.

596 €250- €500
Lot of four netsuke, 1) painted
wood, standing Hotei. Signed
Shuzan. H. 4.5 cm. 2) wood and
red lacquer, Hotei holding his
belly. Diam. 4 cm. 3) wood, sitting
Hotei with bag and karako
climbing on his shoulder. Signed.
H. 3 cm. 4) wood and ivory, Hotei
with fan sitting in Chinese chair.
Signed Gessho. H. 4 cm. Japan,
19th century.

Provenance: 3) Christie's
Amsterdam, 28 September 2000.

597 €100- €200
A set of four ivory sculptures of
figures, on one wooden base.
China, 19th century.

H. figures 7- 7.5 cm.

598 €300 - €500
Lot of three netsuke, 1) ivory,
woman in obi at well with child.
Signed Kogyoku. H. 3.5 cm. 2)
ivory, seated woman and
squatting girl by reclining
elephant. Signed Kogyoku. H. 2.5
cm. 3) ivory, Ono no Téfuin a
beautiful cloak with a parasol and
a frog at his foot. Signed
Meigyokusai. H. 6.5 cm. Japan,
Meiji.

Provenance: all, Morano, New
York, 1979.

599 €200 - €400
Lot of three netsuke, 1) ivory,
sculptor chiseling a No-mask.
Signed Mitsukazu. H. 3.5 cm. 2)
ivory, seated man with package in
front of him. H. 3 cm. 3) ivory,
standing figure with long stick for
support. H. 5 cm. Japan, Meiji.
Provenance: 1-2) M Ekstein Ltd.
London, 1978.

600 €200 - € 400
Lot of three netsuke, 1) ivory,
seated man and child with turtle.
Signed Nanryo. H. 3.5 cm. 2) ivory,
old man leaning on gnarled stick.
Signed H6shu. H. 5 cm. 3) ivory,
seated man with tied hands and
white rat. Signed Gyokusha. H. 4
cm. Japan, Meiji.

Provenance: 1) Morano, New
York, 1978. 2) Morano,
Amsterdam, 1980. 3) Kassin's,
New York, 1980.

601 €150- €250
Lot of two netsuke, 1) ivory,
standing man trimming a hanging
plant. Signed Kunimitsu. H. 5.5
cm. 2) ivory, standing man taking
care of a bonsai tree. Signed
Kunimitsu. H. 5 cm. Japan, Meiji.
Provenance: 1) Kassin's, New
York, 1980. 2) Morano, New York,
1979.

602 €200 - €400
Lot of two netsuke/okimono, 1)
ivory, depicting gourds and
creeper. H. 4.5 cm. 2) walrus
tooth, manju shape with an image
in relief of reishi mushrooms,
lotus leaf with a snail and a large
mushroom. H. 4.5 cm. Japan, Edo,
19th century

Provenance: 1) Antiekbeurs,
galerie Invaser, Den Haag, 1980.
2) Kunsthandel Aalderink, 1997.

603 €100- €200
Lot of two netsuke, 1) ivory,
woman on elephant back with
scroll (incarnation of Fugen
Bosatsu). Signed Tohru. H. 6.5 cm.
2) lvory, shishi with decorated ball
under his paw. Signed. H. 3 cm.
Japan, Meiji and Edo.

Provenance: 1) Kassin's, New
York, 1980.

604 €120-€180
Lot of two netsuke, 1) ivory,
Daikoku with a fish over his
shoulder and a basket in his hand.
Signed. H. 4.5 cm. 2) ivory,
laughing Daikoku with bag.
Signed. H. 4 cm. Japan, Meiji.

605 € 150- €250
Lot of two netsuke, 1) ivory,
seated tied up man drawing with
his foot and a rat by his side.
Signed Kunimitsu. H. 4 cm. 2)
ivory, man dressed in short
kimono with a geta and an
umbrella in his hand. Signed
Shoézan. H. 6.5 cm. Japan, Meiji.
Provenance: 1) Morano, New
York, 1979. 2) Morano, New York,
1978.

606 €200 - €400
Lot of two netsuke/okimono, 1)
Ivory, seven lucky gods on a bowl.
H. 4 cm. 2) ivory, five figures
holding each other in a circular
shape with a fan in the middle, a
mask at the bottom. H. 2.5 cm.
Japan, Meiji.

Provenance: 1) Morano, New
York, 1978. 2) Kassin's, New York,
1980.

607 €150- €250
Lot of two netsuke, 1) Ivory,
Kabuki actor with large black wig
with turning head; smiling and
angry. Signed. H.5.5 cm. 2) Ivory,
man tied to a tree, drawing a hare
with his foot. Signed Kashamaye.
H. 5.5 cm. Japan, Meiji.
Provenance: 1) J.M. Harasons Ltd.
New York, 1980. 2) Morano,
Amsterdam, 1980.

608 €120-€180
Lot of one netsuke and one
manju, 1) gilded copper, mokugyo
with dragon heads. H. 3 cm. 2)
gilded metal manju, dragon in
relief and clouds. Diam. 3 cm.
Japan, 19th century.
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609 €80-€100
An ivory carved sculpture of a
Chinese cabbage with a cricket on
top. Japan, late 19th century.

L. 18.5 cm.

610 €200 - €400
Lot of two netsuke, 1) ivory, turtle
with four small turtles on its back.
Signed Goro. H. 3.5 cm. 2) ivory,
turtle on lotus leaf with the right
leg holding the himotoshi. Signed
Masayama. H. 5 cm. Japan, Meiji.
Provenance: both, Paul Brandt,
Amsterdam, 1979.

611 €250- €350
Lot of three netsuke, 1) ivory,
Hotei carrying a bag over his
shoulder. Signed Shé. H. 4.5 cm. 2)
ivory, Hotei with bag of riches on
which a little boy sits, stroking his
chin and holding Tama. H. 2.5 cm.
3) ivory, Hotei. H. 5 cm. Japan, Edo
Provenance: 1) Morano,
Amsterdam, 1980. 2) H. Selleger,
Zurich, 1998.

612 €150- €250
An ivory nestuke depicting Hotei
with a fan and a checkered
kimono. Signed. Japan.

H.4.5cm.

613 €120-€180
Lot of two netsuke, 1) Ivory,
seated man with monkey and
luggage. Signed Ryoké. H. 3.5 cm.
2) Ivory, standing man wearing a
wing coat holding a bottle and
bowl. Signed Shozan. H. 5.5 cm.
Japan, Meiji.

Provenance: 1) C, Barrett & Co.,
London, 1979. 2) Morano, New
York, 1978.

614 €200 - €400
Lot of two netsuke, 1) Ivory, boy
and girl with fan on a drum.
Signed Hokoku. H. 4.5 cm. 2)
Ivory, old woman and naked boy,
Momotard, with raised arms in
opened peach. Signed Rokei. H. 3
cm. Japan, Meiji.

Provenance: 1) Morano, New
York, 1978. 2) Morano, New York,
1979.

615 €150- €250
Lot of two netsuke, 1) Ivory,
standing eating figure with a bowl
of noodles. Signed Kunimitsu. H. 5
cm. 2) lvory, a man smoking a pipe
at a well with a turtle on the edge.
Signed Kunimitsu. H. 5 cm. Japan,
Meiji.

Provenance: 1) Kassin's, New
York, 1980. 2) Morano,
Amsterdam, 1980.

616 €100 - €200
Lot of two netsuke, 1) walrus
tooth, seated karako with okame
mask in his hands. H. 4 cm. 2)
ivory, Yamauba and Kintoki, lying
figure with crossed legs and one
eye squinted and a small figure. H.
2.5 cm. Japan, Edo, late 18th/early
19th century.

Provenance: 1) Kunsthandel
Aalderink, 1997.

617 €200 - €400
Lot of two netsuke, 1) ivory,
walking figure with sword over
shoulder. Signed. H. 4.5 cm. 2)
ivory, up-looking figure with white
beard and bag over shoulder.
Signed. H. 4.5 cm. Japan, Meiji.

618 €100- €200
Lot of two netsuke, 1) ivory, a
chew on branch of a stump.
Signed Goro. H. 2.5 cm. 2) ivory,
Rosei lying on a box in which his
dream to become emperor can be
seen. Signed Meigyokusai. H. 3
cm. Japan, Meiji.

Provenance: 1) Paul Brandt,
Amsterdam, 1979. 2) Morano,
Amsterdam, 1980.

619 €150- €250
Lot of two netsuke, 1) ivory,
eating figure in lotus position with
a bowl of noodles. Signed
Kunimitsu. H. 3.5 cm. 2) ivory,
standing figure with bird cage in
his hand. Signed Kunimitsu. H. 4.5
cm. Japan, Meiji.

Provenance: both, Morano,
Amsterdam, 1980.

620 €100 - € 200
An ivory netsuke depicting a
carpenter with a drawbar working
on a wagon wheel. Japan,
probably Edo.

Provenance: 1) Paul Brandt,
Amsterdam, 1979.

H.3.5cm.

621 €200 - €400
An ivory netsuke depicting an Oni
pushing a bag forward with blue
stone inlaid eyes. Signed Nanryo.
Japan, Meiji.

Provenance: Morano, New York,
1979.

H.3.5cm.

622 €100 - €200
An ivory netsuke-okimono
depicting an Indian elephant with
four riders. Japan, Edo.

H.4 cm.

623 €80-€120
A hippo ivory okimono depicting a
man standing on the head of
speared fish. Signed Masayuki.
Japan, Meiji.

H.9.5cm.

624 €150- €250
An ivory okimono depicting a
group with a goddess and three
children on a shishi. Signed Komei.
Japan, Meiji.

H.15cm.

625 €200 - € 300
Lot of seven netsuke 1) ivory,
Fukurokuju-like figure with scroll
and two karako. H. 5 cm. 2) ivory,
karako with Hotei's bag. H. 4.5 cm.
3) ivory, standing Hotei with fan.
H. 6 cm. 4) ivory, sitting Hotei with
bag. H. 3.5 cm. 5) ivory, sitting
Hotei. H. 3.5 cm. 6) ivory,
okimono of a sitting Hotei with
fan. Signed. H. 3.5 cm. 7) ivory,
Hotei with karako in bag and
karako with fan. Signed Kakihan.
H. 3 cm. Japan, 18th/19th century.
Provenance: 1) Kassin's, New
York, 1980. 2) Fa. Aalderink, Hr.
W. Bouwman, 1 October 1995. 3)
Fa. Aalderink, Hr. W. Bouwman, 1
April 1999. 4) Fa. Aalderink, Hr. W.
Bouwman, October 1999. 6) Fa.
Aalderink, Hr. W. Bouwman,
October 1999. 7) Fa. Aalderink, Hr.
W. Bouwman.

626 €100- €200
Lot of ten ojime, 1) horn, Ebisu
mask and Daikoku mask. H. 2 cm.
2) ivory, Hotei. H. 1.5 cm. 3) ivory
and metal, the seven lucky gods.
H. 2 cm. 4) ivory, Hotei with bag.
Signed Gyokuichi. H. 1.5 cm. 5)
walrus tooth and mother of pearl,
curled up dragon. H. 2 cm. 6)
ivory, Ebisu and Daikoku. Signed.
H. 2 cm. 7) marine ivory and
metal, Daikoku. H. 1.5 cm. 8)
ivory, sitting Hotei with rat in bag.
H. 1.5 cm. 9) ivory, Hotei. Signed
Khigyoku. 10) ivory, Hotei. H. 1.5
cm. Japan, 19th century.
Provenance: 7) Nagel, 13
November 2004, lot 2739. 9)
Christie's South Kensington, 28
October 2004, lot 16.

627 €400 - € 800
An ivory netsuke depicting an old
man standing with a goatee
holding a plant in his hands.
Signed Ryoko. Japan, Meiji.
Provenance: Morano, New York,
1979.

H.5cm.

628 €300 - €400
An ivory sculpture of a musician,
on wooden stand. China, 18th
century.

H. sculpture 8.5 cm.

629 €250- €450
A polychrome ivorynetsuke
depicting two ladies in waiting,
one with a fan. Japan, Meiji.
Provenance: C. Barrett & Co.,
London, 1979.

H.5cm.

630 €500 - € 700
A blue and white porcelain vase,
decorated with flowers and birds.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

H. 14 cm.

63



631 €1.000- € 1.200
A pair of wucai porcelain vases
with carved wooden lids and
bases, decorated with figures in a
garden. Unmarked. China,
19th/20th century.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

H. 42 cm.

632 €1.500-€1.700
A blue and white porcelain deep
saucer, decorated with Long
Eliza's in the garden. Marked with
6-character mark. China, Kangxi.
PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 34.5 cm.

633 €800 - € 1.000
A set of six encre de Chine
porcelain cups with saucers,
decorated with two lovers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

H. cup 4 cm. Diam. saucer 12 cm.

634 * €1.500 - € 1.800
A famille verte porcelain deep
saucer, decorated with two
women in a boatin a
mountainous river landscape.
Marked with seal mark Zhu Ju.
China, Kangxi.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 41 cm.

635 €1.000-€1.200
A pair of famille rose porcelain
vases, decorated with medallions
depicting garden and indoor
scenes and golden lizzards in
relief. Unmarked. China, Canton,
19th century.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

H. 45 cm.

636 €700 - € 900
A famille rose Chine de
commande porcelain dish,
decorated with cherry pickers.
Marked with a label a verso.
China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 23 cm.

637 €600 - € 800
A set of four famille rose porcelain
dishes, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 23 cm.

638 €1.000- € 1.200
A famille rose porcelain tureen
with a floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

H. 20 cm. Diam. 28 cm.

639 €400 - € 600
A set of six blue and white
porcelain dishes, decorated with
flowers and a bridge. Unmarked.
China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 27 cm.

640 €400 - € 600
A famille rose porcelain shaving
basin, with a floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 27 cm.

641 €900-€1.100
A pair of Imari porcelain chargers,
decorated with a garden with an
architectural element and flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 36 cm.

642 €1.200 - € 1.400
A set of four famille rose porcelain
dishes, decorated with a flower
garden. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 29 cm.

643 €400 - € 600
An Imari porcelain shaving basin,
with floral decoration. Unmarked.
Japan, ca. 1700.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 27 cm.

644 €400 - € 600
A blue and white 'kraak' porcelain
deep charger with a scalloped rim
and a floral decoration with two
water birds. Unmarked. China,
Wanli.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 30 cm.

645 €500- €700
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases, decorated with a battle
including warriors on horseback
and brown lizzards in relief.
Marked with seal mark. China, ca.
1900.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

H. 44 cm.

646 €400 - € 600
A set of three famille rose
porcelain dishes, decorated with
flowers and blossom branches.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 22 cm.
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647 €900-€1.100
A set of six famille rose porcelain
dishes, decorated with flowers
and a blossom branche.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 26 cm.

648 €600 - € 800
A set of seven famille rose
porcelain dishes with a scalloped
rim, with a floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 23 cm.

649 €240 - €400
A blue and white porcelain
rectangular dish, decorated with a
garden scene and two cranes.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

H.29 cm. W. 37 cm.

650 €600 - €800
A pair of blue and white porcelain
tureens, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

L.25cm. H. 17.5cm.

651 €600 - €800
Lot of three blue and white
porcelain bowls, decorated with
warriors, horsemen and flowers.
Marked with 6-character mark.
China, Kangxi.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 20.5 - 26.5 cm.

652 €1.200 - € 1.500
A set of six blue and white
porcelain dishes, decorated with
flowers. Marked with symbol.
China, Kangxi.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 20.5 cm.

653 €1.200- € 1.500
A set of six famille rose porcelain
dishes, decorated with a vase,
pomegranates, butterflies. and
Buddha's hand. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 23 cm.

654 €900-€1.100
A set of six famille rose porcelain
dishes with a scalloped rim, a
floral and a garden decoration.
Unmarked. China, Qianlong.
PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 22.5 cm.

655 €250-€400
A famille rose porcelain mandarin
bowl, decorated with characters

in court scene. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 20 cm.

656 €600 - € 800
A pair of blue and white 'kraak'
porcelain bowls with a scalloped
rim and floral decoration.
Unmarked. China, Wanli.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 14 cm.

657 €600 - €800
A set of six blue and white
porcelain cups and saucers with
scalloped rims, decorated with
flowers in vases and landscapes.
Marked with 4-character mark.
China, Kangxi. PLEASE NOTE: For
buyers outside the European
Union the normal buyer's
premium applies (official proof of
export needed). Otherwise 21%
VAT applies to both hammer price
and the buyer's premium.

H. cup 6 cm. Diam. saucer 12 cm.

658 €400 - € 500
A blue and white porcelain
mustard jar with silver mounting,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, Kangxi.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

H. 12 cm.

659 €500-€ 700
A set of nine blue and white
porcelain deep dishes with
scalloped rim, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China,
Qianlong.

PLEASE NOTE: For buyers outside
the European Union the normal
buyer's premium applies (official
proof of export needed).
Otherwise 21% VAT applies to
both hammer price and the
buyer's premium.

Diam. 23 cm.

660 €50-€60
A celadon glazed Yixing teapot.
Marked with seal mark. China,
20th century.

H. 10 cm.

661 €100- €200
A nine piece pink glazed porcelain
tea service, with inlaid tin decor of
dragons chasing a flaming pearl.

In the original box. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

H. teapot 12 cm.

662 €100- €150
A set of six square Yixing saucers.
Marked with seal mark. Added a
set of three Yixing saucers.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
Diam. round saucers 14 cm.
square 11 cm.

663 €100- €200
A polychrome porcelain bowl,
decorated with figures around a
table in a garden, butterflies,
flowers, fruits and bats.
Unmarked. Added a polychrome
porcelain bowl, decorated with
antiquities, flowers, fruits and a
phoenix. Unmarked. China, 19th

century.
H.9-12 cm. Diam. 29.5 - 38.5 cm.
664 €100 - € 200

A set of three polychrome
Lowestoft porcelain jars with two
lids, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, 18th century.
H. jar (excl. lid) 15 - 15.5 cm.

665 €100 - €200
A set of eight polychrome
porcelain saucers, decorated with
fish and flowers. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

Diam. 12.5 cm.
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666 €100- €150
A bronze incense burner with two
handles on carved wooden base.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

H. incense burner 14 cm. Total
weight approx. 1245 g.

667 €100-€125
A turquoise glazed porcelain vase.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
H.31.5cm.

668 €150 - € 300
A belly shaped powder blue
porcelain vase, decorated with
peacocks and peaches. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

H. 84 cm.

669 €100- € 200
A pair of polychrome cloisonné
vases with two handles, decorated
with flowers and shou characters.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
H.31cm.

670 €200 - € 300
Lot of two famille verte porcelain
deep chargers, decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China, Kangxi.
Added two Sawankhalok deep
chargers. Unmarked. Thailand,
16th century.

Diam. 35.5-39.5 cm.

671 €100- €150
A blue and white porcelain deep
charger, decorated with figures
and bamboo. Marked with 5-
character mark Xiao Hua. China,
Jingdezhen, 20th century.

Diam. 30.5 cm.

672 €100-€125
A polychrome porcelain vase with
silver mounting, decorated with a
mountainous river landscape.
Marked with seal mark. China,
Jingdezhen, 20th century.

H. 20.5 cm.

673 €200 - €300
A doucai porcelain deep saucer,
decorated with fish and a dragon.
Marked with 6-character mark
Yongzheng. China, 20th century.
Diam. 15.5 cm.

674 €200 - € 300
Lot of eight polychrome porcelain
dishes on elevated ring, with
decors including figures and
animals. One dated 1947. Five of
them marked, including Tongzhi.
Added a polychrome porcelain
bowl, decorated with clouds and
cranes. Marked with seal mark
Tongzhi. Added a turquoise
porcelain dish. Marked with seal
mark. China, Tongzhi and later.
L.12.5-28.5cm.

675 €100-€ 150
A hexagonal polychrome porcelain
cachepot on dish, decorated with
mountainous landscapes and
characters. Dated 1981. Marked.
China.

H. 19 cm.

676 €200 - € 300
A polychrome glazed Yixing
cachepot, decorated with flowers.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

H. 17 cm. Diam. 29.5 cm.

677 €200 - € 300
A polychrome glazed Yixing
teapot, decorated with flowers
and reserves depicting

landscapes. Marked with seal
marks. China, 20th century.

H. 20.5 cm. L. approx. 34 cm.

678 €100- € 150
A flambé glazed porcelain vase.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.

H. 36.5 cm.

679 €100- €200
A polychrome liling porcelain

vase, decorated with flowers.
Marked. China, ca. 1980.

H. 40.5 cm.

680 €100 - €200
A famille verte ginger jar,
decorated with flowers and
reserves depicting figures in a
garden. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

H. 25 cm.

681 €100 - €200
A monochrome porcelain Gu
shaped vase. Unmarked. China,
20th century.

H.37.5cm.

682 €150- €200
An red glazed Shiwan
earthenware sculpture depicting a
fisherman. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H. 53 cm.

683 €300 - €400
A polychrome porcelain cachepot,
decorated with a landscape.
Marked Jingdezhen, 2004. China.
H. 51 cm. Diam. 67 cm.

684 €150- €300
A blue and underglazed red
porcelain vase with a carved
dragon curled around it. Marked
Daoguang. China, 20th century.

H. 59 cm.

685 €80-€150
A blue and white porcelain
umbrella stand, decorated with
dragons. Marked Qianlong. China,
20th century.

H. 58 cm. Diam. 24.5 cm.

686 €100- €200
Six polychrome porcelain plates
with a sculptural decoration of
flowers and a bird of prey, in the
original boxes. Marked, Hu Xiao
Jing and Jingdezhen. China, 20th
century.

Diam. 15.5-23.5 cm.

687 €250-€400
A lot of five snuff bottles 1)
porcelain relief decoration with
lions and a tiger eye cap 2)
polychrome porcelain, with seal
mark. 3) polychrome porcelain
decor with two dragons by the
sea, 4-character mark, with jade
cap 4) Peking glass with
characters and agate cap 5) blue
and white porcelain with yingyang
decoration.

Provenance: Paul Brandt 1977.
H:6.5-9cm.

688 €50-€100
A blanc de Chine sculpture of a
official on a wooden base. China,
20th century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong
1979.

H.31cm.

689 €150- €200
A lot of three Peking-glass vases,
added a Peking-glass plate. All
unmarked. China, 20th century.
Provenance: bought in Vancouver,
1981.

H. vases 24 - 31 cm. Diam. plate
20.5cm.

690 €200 - € 300
A lot of two, a monochrome
porcelain winepot in gourd shape.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
And a polychrome porcelain
tureen, decorated with dragon,
phoenix and bats. Marked with 6-
character mark Qianlong. China,
20th century.

H. 15 cm. Diam. tureen 18.5 cm.

691 €250- €350
A lot of three round polychrome
porcelain plaques, all decorated
with flowers and birds. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

Diam. 39.5 cm.

*
692 €500 - € 1.000

A clair de lune Yixing vase with
ring handles. Unmarked. China,
20th century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 322.

H.37.5 cm.

693 €350-€450
A pair of iron red and black
porcelain candlesticks, decorated
with flying dragons. Unmarked.
China, late 20th century.

H.36 cm.

*
694 € 1.500- € 2.000

A celadon hexagonal porcelain
flower pot with relief decoration
with archaic motifs. Marked with
seal mark Yongzheng. China,
19th/20th century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 296.

H.17 cm. W. 26 cm.

695 €200 - € 300
A pair of polychrome porcelain
candlesticks in the shape of
elephants. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: bought in China,
1982.

H.27 cm.

696 €200- €250
Lot of four, grey crackle glazed
porcelain vases in different shapes
and forms. China, 20th century.
H.7-22.5cm.

697 €250- €350
A soapstone sculpture depicting a
miniature table screen with

carved landscape decor. China,
20th century.

Provenance: Sotheby's, 1979.
H.13.5cm. W.9 cm. 69
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698 €150- €200
A sang de boeuf porcelain vase.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
Provenance: exhibited and on

loan to the Museum of Ethnology,
Leiden.

H.37.5cm.

699 €150- €200
A polychrome porcelain bowl,
decorated with flowers and
gourds. Marked with 4-character
mark Yan Xi Tong He. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1991.

H. 10.5 cm. Diam. 19 cm.

700 €100-€150
A six-piece polychrome porcelain
tea set consisting of a teapot, four
cups and a serving tray. Decorated
with a garden scene with a lady,
boy, rabbits and a poem. Marked
with seal mark Jingdezhen. China,
20th century.

H. teapot 16 cm. Diam. tray 25

cm.

701 €100-€125
Two sang de boeuf porcelain
vases. Marked with seal mark
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
H. 15 cm.

702 €200 - €300
A set of three blue and white
porcelain cachepots. Decorated
with phoenix and knobs in relief.
Marked with seal mark, Qianlong.
China, 20th century.

H. 18.5 cm.

703 * €600 - €800

A Jun ware censer in the shape of
a six-legged goblet, decorated
with ram's heads on an openwork
base. China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 323.

H.27.5cm.

704 €100-€125
A pair of black lacquer vases with
an inlaid silver decoration
depicting a blossom branch.
China, 20th century.

H.29.5 cm.

705 €100-€150
A nest of six lacquer boxes in the
shape of a pumpkin, decorated
with symbols. Marked with seal
mark. China, ca. 1930.

Diam. 22.5 cm.

706 €150- €200
A pair of blue glazed porcelain
vases. Marked with seal mark
Qianlong. China, 20th century.
H.27 cm.

707 €100-€ 150
A lot of two opium pillows, 1)
made of polychrome porcelain,
decorated with flowers and with
wax seal stamp. 2) and one of
earthenware with openwork
decoration.

Provenance: 1) bought in China,
1978. 2) exhibited and on loan to
the Museum of Ethnology, Leiden.
Both unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H.14 cm. W. 12 cm. D. 5.5 cm. -
H.85cm.W.17cm. D. 12 cm.

708 €200 - € 300
An near pair of blue and white
porcelain cachepots with a
decoration of playing and music
making little boys, a mountainous
river landscape and a poem on the
rim. China, 20th century.
Provenance: Bought in Hong

Kong, 1996.
H. 17.5 cm. Diam. 21.5 cm.
709 €200 - €250

Two porcelain balluster vases,
from a five-piece set with an
encre de Chine decoration of
amountainous river landscape
with geese. China, Yongzheng.
And a relief vase decorated with
flowers. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

H.21.5-22 cm.

710 €100 - € 200
A polychrome porcelain
chrysanthemum bowl, decorated
with flowers, a bird and
characters. Marked with seal mark
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
Diam. 22 cm.

711 €80- €100
A polychrome porcelain
chrysanthemum bowl, decorated
with a mountainous river
landscape with boats and
characters. Marked with seal mark
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
Diam. 21 cm.

712 €100-€150
A polychrome porcelain
chrysanthemum bowl, decorated
with figures in a garden and
characters. Marked with seal mark
Qianlong. China, 20th century.
Diam. 26.5 cm.

713 €250- €300
A blanc de Chine porcelain bowl,
decorated with birds and flowers
in relief. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: bought in 1978.
Exhibited and on loan to the
Museum of Ethnology, Leiden.

H. 11 cm. Diam. 22 cm.

714 €150- €200
A silver candlestick in the shape of
a lotus flower with a decoration in
enamel, depicting animals,
flowers and symbols. China, ca.
1900.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1978.

H. 6 cm.

715 €200 - € 300
Lot of four objects, 1) a celadon
stoneware teapot in the shape of
a turtle. Marked with seal mark
and signs. China, 20th century. H.
11 cm. 2) a green lacquer box with
a black interior with gold splashes
and a blossom branch as
decoration. China, 20th century.
H.4.5xW. 11 cm. 3) a celadon
porcelain vase. China, 20th
century. H. 14.5 cm. 4) a green
glazed porcelain pot with metal
lid. Marked with seal mark Zhang
Zhou Dian Tong Guang He, in the
lid and with seal stamp in the
base. China, 20th century. H. 17.5
cm.

Provenance: bought in 1978.

716 €100- €150
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases with gold-colored handles,
decorated with antiquities and
medallions, including Long Eliza's
in a garden, in original boxes.
Marked. China, 20th century.
H.22 cm.

717 € 150- €200
A lacquer candy box in the shape
of a pomegranate. China, 20th
century.

Diam. 30.5 cm.

718 €250- €300
A blue and white porcelain bowl
with brass mounts and a
decoration of two imperial
dragons chasing a flaming pearl.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
Diam. 37.5 cm.

719* €3.000 - € 5.000

A blue glazed porcelain zun vase
with two handles. Marked with
seal mark Qianlong. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 327.

H: 41 cm.

720 €250- €350
Lot of five blue and white
porcelain candle stands. Four
pieces decorated with flowers,
animals en characers. Marked
with seal stamp. China, Ming or
later. One decorated with lotus
flowers and characters. China,
20th century.

Provenance: bought in 1978 and
one exhibited and on loan to the
Museum of Ethnology, Leiden.
H.7.5-13.5cm.

721 €100- €200
A blue and white iron red
porcelain vase, decorated with
dragon and clouds. Marked with
seal mark Qianlong. China, 20th
century.

H. 41 cm.

722 €200 - € 300
Lot of four carved boxwood
figures on a base, depicting four
of the eight immortals. China,
20th century.

H. 19 -20 cm.

723 €200 - €300
AYixing sculpture depicting
Luohan. Marked with two seal
marks, Zhou Xiao Chuan. China,
20th century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1995.

H.39 cm.

724% €1.500 - € 2.000

A celadon glazed porcelain zun
vase with two handles in the
shape of deer heads, decorated
with archaic motifs in relief.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 301.

H.32 cm.

725>‘< €1.500- € 2.000
A celadon glazed porcelain zun
vase with two handles in the
shape of deer heads, decorated
with lotus flowers in relief.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 301.

H 214 rm
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726 €200 - €300
An earthenware sculpture
depicting Zhong Kui. Marked with
seal mark Zhong Cun Yu. China,
20th century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1996.

H.38 cm.

727 €300 - €500
A polychrome porcelain vase
decorated with the evening sun
shining through the reeds. Signed
Xin Ting, dated 1990. Marked with
seal mark Jingdezhen, with
certificate. China.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1991.

H.35.5cm.

728 X €500 - € 1.000

A powder blue porcelain vase with
relief decoration of bats and
clouds. Unmarked. China 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 183.

H. 39 cm.

729 €200 - €250
A pair of powder blue glazed
longneck vases. Unmarked. China,
20th century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1991.

H. 34 cm.

730 €100 - € 200
A polychrome porcelain plate with
a mountainous river landscape
with stairs, two figures on top and
characters, Huangshan, dated
1987. Marked with seal mark
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
Diam. 22.5 cm.

731 €300 - €400
A polychrome double gourd
porcelain vase with a famille rose
decoration depicting lotus
flowers, in original box. Marked
with seal mark Qianlong. China,
20th century.

H. 32 cm.

732 €300 - €400
A polychrome porcelain dish,
decorated with three ladies in a
boat. Marked with seal mark
Yongzheng, and flowers. China,
20th century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 1987.

Diam. 18.5 cm.

733 €200- €250
Lot of six porcelain dishes and
saucers 1) two blue and white
dishes, decorated with antiquities.
Marked with 4-character mark
Qianlong and seal stamp. 2) a
saucer decorated in green and
black with geometric pattern.
Marked with seal mark and seal
stamp. 3) polychrome saucer
decorated with flowers and a
shou character. Marked with 4-
character mark and seal stamp. 4)
polychrome saucer decorated
with flowers and characters.
Marked with 6-character mark. 5)
polychrome saucer decorated
with pak choi. Marked with seal
mark Tongzhi and seal stamp. All
China, 20th century.

Diam. 10-17.5 cm.

734 €200 - € 300
A famille noir porcelain vase in a
double body shape with a relief
decoration of pomegranates,
Buddha's hand, flowers and
butterflies. Marked with 6-
character mark Jiaging. China,
20th century.

H.30.5cm.

735 €100- € 150
Lot of two sculptures, 1) a carved
soapstone sculpture depicting a
gilin with cub. Unmarked. China,
20th century. 2) a bronze statue of
a flying horse. Unmarked. China,
20th century.

Provenance: 1) bought in China,
1978.

H. qilin 17.5 cm. H. horse 15 cm.

736 €100 - €200
A polychrome porcelain deep

dish, decorated with a rooster,
chickens and characters and a
yellow rim bottom. Marked with
seal mark Yongzheng. China, 20th
century.

Diam. 20.5 cm.

737 €100- € 150
A sculpture carved from bamboo
root with a decoration of dragons
chasing a flaming pearl. China,
20th century.

H. 36.5 cm. Diam. 11 cm.

738 €100 - € 200
A flambé glazed earthenware
tripod censer. China, 20th

century.

H. 21.5 cm. Diam. 22.5 cm.

739 €100-€ 150
A green glazed tulip vase with five
tubes, decorated with animals in
relief. Marked with 6-character
mark Kangxi. China, 19th/20th
century.

H. 20.5 cm.

740>'< €800 -€1.000

A clair de lune porcelain yen yen
vase with a floral decoration in
relief. Marked with 6-character
mark Yongzheng. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 322.

H. 22.5 cm.

741 €200 - € 300
Two carved wooden panels from a
piece of furniture decorated with
antiques, animals, trees and
mirrors. China, 19th century.
6x12.5cm.

742 €100- €200
A polychrome porcelain scolar set
consisting of a brush washer,
brushrest, ink box and three brush
holders, decorated with flowers
and characters, Jindejang, 1984.
Marked with characters. China,
20th century.

H.3-16.5cm.

743 €150- €200
A lot of two polychrome porcelain
vases, one with spinach-and-egg
decor. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: Paul Brandt, 1976.

H. 19 cm.

744 €100- €150
A sculpture of Cizhou ware
depicting a sitting boy. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1978 and exhibited and on loan to
the Museum of Ethnology, Leiden.
H. 21 cm.

745 €300 - € 500
An iron red and black porcelain
cachepot, decorated with flying
dragons. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H. 30.5 cm. Diam. 37 cm.

746 €100 - € 200
A polychrome powder blue
porcelain sculpture depicting a
warrior with sword and scepter.
Marked with seal mark
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
H. 40 cm.

747 €400 - €500
A polychrome porcelain vase
decorated with peacocks and
flowers. Marked with seal mark
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
H. 38 cm.

748 €300 - € 400
A blue and white porcelain vase,
decorated with deer and flowers.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

H. 30 cm.

749 €200 - €300
A Ge-type green glazed censer on
tripod. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

Diam. 30 cm.

750 €100 - €200
A duanni Yixing cachepot with
dish, decorated with characters
and flower branches. Signed and
dated Liu, 1968. Unmarked. China.
H.22.5 cm. Diam. 34.5 cm.

751 €300 - €400
A blue and white porcelain jar,
decorated with little boys. Dated
1989, signed Hu Mei Sheng,
proffesor at Fine Arts of Tsinghua
University, member of the

Chinese Artists Association. With
certificate and in original box.
China.

H. 16.5 cm.

752 €250- €300
A blue and celadon porcelain jar,
decorated with cranes. Dated and
signed, 1990, Xin Ting. With
certificate and in original box.
China.

H.17.5cm.

753 €600 - € 800
A five-fold wooden screen with
double sided wooden panels
decorated with figures, flowers,
characters and antiquities. China,
19th/20th century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 1987.

H. 110 cm. L. 113 cm.

754 €250- €300
A blue and white porcelain brush
washer on wooden base,
decorated with flowers.
Unmarked, with seal stamp.
China, 20th century.

L.18.5cm.
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755 €150- €200
A clair de lune porcelain oval wall
vase with ring ears and a decor in
white relief depicting a lady on

the back of a flying phoenix.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
H.21cm.

756 €150- €200
A lot of three blue and white
porcelain jardinieres, decorated
with flowers. All marked with seal
mark Jingdezhen. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1976.

L.21.5-25cm.

757 € 150- €200
A blue and white ribbed porcelain
vase, decorated with two
medallions in which a boy with a
frog and a boy on a carp. Marked
with 4-character mark Ya Yu Tang.
China, 20th century.

H. 34 cm.

758 €100 - €200
A polychrome porcelain vase
decorated with figures and
animals. Marked with characters
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
H.43.5cm.

759* €800 - € 1.000
A brown glazed porcelain vase
with a relief decoration of four Chi
dragons. Marked with seal mark
Ming, Zhengde. China,19th/20th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, November 25, 1986.
H. 59 cm.

760 €100 - €200
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with figures in an ox
cart. Marked with seal mark
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
H.43.5cm.

*
761 €1.500- € 2.000

A coral red and gilded porcelain
vase with polychrome decoration,
depicting figures and boys in a
garden. Marked with seal mark
Qianlong. China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, November 25, 1986,
lot 171.

H. 60.5 cm.

*
762 €1.500- € 2.500

A clair de lune porcelain hu vase
after archaic bronze model, with
handles in the shape of elephant
heads with rings. Marked with
seal mark Qianlong. China,
19th/20th century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, November 25, 1986,
lot 324.

H. 50 cm.

763 €350- €400
A polychrome porcelain sculpture
depicting a man with child.
Unmarked, China, 20th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, October 22, 1987, lot
253.

H. 102 cm.

764 €150- €200
A blue and white porcelain vase
decorated with pomegranates.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 20th century.

H.58.5 cm.

765 * €1.500 - € 2.500
A powder blue porcelain hu vase
after an archaic bronze model,
with handles in the shape of
elephant heads with rings.

Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 19th/20th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, November 25, 1986,
lot 326.

H.54.5 cm.

766* €3.500 - €4.000

A blue and red underglazed
porcelain hu vase after archaic
model, with elephant shaped
handles and rings. Decorated with
flying dragons and antiquities in
four medallions and on top a
decoration in a division with floral
and animal decoration.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.
H. 52 cm.

767 €150- €200
A spinach and egg porcelain
sculpture of a Foo dog with cub.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986.
H.33.5cm.

768 €200 - €300
A polychrome porcelain vase
decorated with warriors riding
horses, in a box. Marked with seal
mark Qianlong. China, 20th
century. And a coral red famille
rose porcelain vase. Marked with
seal mark Qianlong. China.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 174.

H.32.5-33 cm.

769 €150- €200
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with little boys playing
in the garden with floral
decorative borders. Marked with
seal mark, Qianlong. China, 20th
century.

H. 30 cm.

770 €200 - € 300
A small wooden cinnabar cabinet
with carved lacquer finish. Door
panels with porcelain plaques,
decorated with flowers and birds.
Metal hinches and mounts,
interior with six drawers. Japan,
20th century.

H.30cm. W.30cm. D. 17.5 cm.

771 €200 - € 300
A pair of polychrome porcelain
sculptures depicting boys on lotus
petals with a pomegranate and
lotus flower in their hand.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

H. 28 cm.

772 €300 - €400
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases with floral decoration
including the transport crates.
Jingdezhen, China, 20th century.
H. 181.5 cm.

773 €200 - € 300
A black and white earthenware
Meiping vase, after Song model,
with a floral decor. China, 20th
century.

H.57 cm.

774 €100- €150
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with a shepherd, sheep
and characters, dated 1970.
Marked with characters
Jingdezhen. China, 20th century.
Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1999.

H.31cm.

775 €100- €150
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with a figure and
characters, dated 1968. Marked
with characters Jingdezhen. China,
20th century.

H.30.5 cm.

776 €200 - €300
A lot of three round polychrome
porcelain plaques, all decorated
with flowers and birds. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

Diam. 31 cm.

777 €200 - € 300
A lot of three round polychrome
porcelain plaques, all decorated
with flowers and birds. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

Diam. 30.5 cm.

778 €250- €300
A blue marble glazed porcelain jar.
Marked with seal mark
Yongzheng. China, 19th century.
Provenance: exhibited and on

loan to the Museum of Ethnology,
Leiden.

H. 14 cm.

779 €150- €200
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases on wooden base, decorated
with flowers and birds. Handles in
the shape of animals with ring.
Marked with seal mark. China,
20th century.

H. excl. base 17 cm.

780 €200 - € 300
An iron red porcelain lantern with
a floral decor, on loose base.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
Provenance: Sotheby's
Amsterdam, 1978.

H. incl. base 37.5 cm.

781 €200 - € 300
A coral red and gold porcelain
lidded jar on a wooden base,
decorated with flowers and a bird.
Marked with seal mark Tongzhi.
And a coral red polychrome
porcelain lidded jar. Unmarked.
China, 20th century.

H.15-21cm.

782 €200 - €300
A polychrome porcelain brush

pot, decorated with figures
around a table and a poem.
Marked with seal mark Tao Mi.
China, 20th century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1996.

H. 14 cm. Diam. 18 cm.

783 €200 - € 300
A porcelain gold painted sculpture
depicting Mao Zedong, unmarked.
And a set of 14 polychrome
porcelain dishes, decorated with
stamps, to commemorate
chairman Mao's 100th birthday, in
original box. All marked with
characters, Jingdezheng and
designed by Chen Yong Ming.
China, 20th century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1996.

H. 13 cm. Diam. plate 10 cm.
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784 €200 - € 300
A white and gray porcelain
sculpture of the poet Tao Yuan
Ming. After a design of Liu Yuan
Chang, made in 1988. Marked
with a blind stamp and a sticker,
'Jingdezhen Special Arts no. 48'.
China.

H. 40 cm.

785 €300 - €400
A polychrome porcelain fahua
vase, decorated with figures.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
Provenance: bought in the
Netherlands, 1987.

H.39 cm.

786 €200 - €300
A polychrome porcelain sculpture
depicting a warrior on a horse.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

H. 42.5 cm. L. approx. 32 cm.

787 €150- €200
A polychrome porcelain vase,
decorated with flowers. Marked
with 6-character mark Qianlong.
China, 20th century.

H. 35 cm.

788 €150- €200
A blue and white porcelain lidded
jar, decorated with dragons and
flowers. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H.31cm.

789 €150- €200
A lot of two polychrome porcelain
eggshell vases, one cilinder
shaped, decorated with a
mountainous river landscape and
characters. And a baluster vase
decorated with a group in an
outdoor procession. Both marked
with seal mark Qianlong. China,
20th century.

H.27.5-29.5cm.

790 €200 - €300
A monochrome porcelain bowl,
with unglazed decor of characters,
dated 1956. Marked with seal
mark Qianlong. China.
Provenance: bought in Shanghai,
1978.

H. 12.5 cm. Diam. 30 cm.

791 €200 - € 300
A celadon glazed porcelain vase.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 19th/20th century.

H.22 cm.

%
792 €2.000 - € 3.000

A near pair blue and white
porcelain cachepots with a
decoration of lotus, shou
characters and other symbolism.
China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 78.

H.20-21 cm. Diam. 36.5-37 cm.

793 €300 - €400
A polychrome Yixing candy box
with nine parts, decorated with
lucky figures, in a wooden tray.
China, 19th/20th century.

Diam. 43.5 cm.

794 €350- €400
A blue and white porcelain vase,
decorated with a mountainous
landscape. Dated 1990 by Lai Ru
Sen, with certificate. Unmarked.
China.

H. 49 cm.

b3
795 €1.000 - € 1.500

A blue glazed porcelain vase, with
handles in the shape of dragon
heads. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 183.

H. 38 cm.

796 €400 - € 500
A monochrome porcelain vase,
decorated with flowers in relief.
Marked with seal mark. China,
Qianlong.

H. 34.5cm.

797 €300 - €500
Two painted earthenware black
bears. Marked with seal mark
Shiwan. China, 20th century.
Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1991.

H.23.5cm. L. 40 cm.

798 €400 - € 500
A polychrome porcelain vase
decorated with a mountainous
river landscape with figures, boats
and villages. Marked with seal
mark, Jingdezhen. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: bought in China,
1985.

H. 36 cm.

799 €200 - € 300
A pair of tea-dust glazed porcelain
temple lions on a carved wooden
base. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1978 and exhibited and on loan to
the Museum of Ethnology, Leiden.
H. incl. base 27 cm. W. 27.5 cm.

800 €150- €200
A blue and white porcelain bowl,
decorated with a mountainous
river landscape and boats. Marked
with 6-character mark Kangxi.
China, 20th century. And a blue
and white porcelain cushion in the
shape of a reclining boy,
decorated with flowers and flying
birds. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: bought in China,
1981.

H. 15.5 cm.

801 €100- €200
A near pair polychrome porcelain
bowls with cover, decorated on
the out- and inside with ladies and
flowers. Marked with 6-character
mark and one with seal mark.
China, 20th century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1978 and exhibited and on loan to
the Museum of Ethnology, Leiden.
Diam. 19-19.5cm.

802 * €800 - €1.000
A blue glazed porcelain cong vase
with two handles in the shape of
elephant heads holding a ring,
with gilded decor of animals and
trees. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 179.

H. 29 cm.

803 * €2.000 - € 3.000
A blue glazed porcelain cong vase
with two handles in the shape of
elephant heads holding a ring,
with gilded decor of pheasants in
a tree and pomegranates. Marked
with 6-character mark Qianlong.
China, 19th century.

Provenance: Christie's
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 186.

H.29.5 cm.

804 * €1.000 - € 1.500
A violet glazed porcelain Meiping
vase. Unmarked. China, 18th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 308.

H. 29.5 cm.

805* €800 - € 1.000
A pair of blue glazed porcelain
cachepots. Marked with4-
character mark Yongzheng. China,
19th century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,

lot 341.
H. 13.5 cm. Diam. 19.5 cm.
806 * €500 - €600

A clair de lune glazed porcelain
ribbed vase with handles in the
shape of animals with ring.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 323.

H. 27 cm.

807 * €1.500 - € 2.000
A tea-dust glazed porcelain tulip
vase with five tubes. Marked with
seal mark Qianlong. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 313.

H. 34.5 cm.

808 €1.000-€1.250
A chocolate brown glazed
porcelain baluster vase.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 314.

H.36.5 cm.

809 €800 - € 1.000
A purple glazed porcelain rouleau
vase. Unmarked. China, 18th/19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 307.

H. 30 cm.

810 €150- €250
A mirror black glazed porcelain
vase. Marked with seal mark.
China, 20th century.

Provenance: bought in China,
1990.

H.35.5cm.

811 €800 - € 1.000
A powder blue porcelain tripod
bowl. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,

lot 343.
H. 12 cm. Diam. 27.5 cm.
812 €500 - € 600

A pair of Ge-type porcelain hu
vases. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: Zhe Jiang arts &
crafts, ideal home exhibition,
China, 1985.
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813 €150- €200
A tea-dust porcelain jardiniere
shaped as a tripod censer,
decorated with seals and a poem
in relief, signed Chuan Ben Ban
Zhu. Unmarked. China, 20th

century.
H. 28.5 cm. Diam. 27.5 cm.
814 €100- €150

Two earthenware sculptures of a
reclining and a standing duck.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.
Provenance: exhibited and on
loan to the Museum of Ethnology,
Leiden.

H.10-25.5cm.

815 €800 - € 1.000
A pair of celadon glazed porcelain
scalloped vases after bronze
model with a decoration of
symbols in relief. Unmarked.
China, Republic.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 295.

H.21.5cm.

816 €1.000- € 1.500
A dark brown speckled glazed
porcelain tulip vase with five
tubes and a coffee brown rim.
Unmarked. China, 19th century.
Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 313.

H. 36 cm.

817 €100-€150
A brown glazed porcelain jar.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

H. 19 cm.

818 € 150- €200
An earthenware sang de boeuf
twin-fish vase and a turquoise
glazed porcelain vase shaped as a
fish. China, 20th century.
H.22.5-25cm.

819 €500 - €600
A blue glazed Yixing tripod bowl
with speckles, on a carved
wooden base. Marked with a seal
mark, signed Ge Ming Xiang.
China, 20th century.

H. incl. base 16.5 cm. Diam. 29
cm.

820 * €5.000 - € 7.000

Fu Yaosheng (1936-2003)

A set of four polychrome
porcelain plaques in a wooden
frame. Each panel depicts one of
the four famous beauties of
ancient China. Marked
Jingdezhen. Signed and dated, Fu
Yaosheng, 1985. China.
Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1991. Background information: Fu
Yaosheng, senior ceramic and
porcelain artist, member of the
China Artists Association and
China Arts and Crafts Association.
Skilled in various painting
techniques, not only blue and
white, but also color glaze and
underglaze painting. He has also
done in-depth technical research
on famille rose, new colors and
other overglaze paintings. The
Japanese newspaper 'Yomiuri
Shimbun' once introduced Fu
Yaosheng's artistic creations as
'Chinese Treasures'. His
achievements are listed in the
'Dictionary of Contemporary
Chinese Painters' and 'Who's Who
in Ceramic Artist' and other
documents.

H.74.5cm. W. 21.5 cm.

821 €10.000 - € 15.000
Ren Yiping (1935-)

A set of four polychrome
porcelain plaques in a wooden
frame. Depicting the 'Romance of
the Western Chamber', a play
written by Yuan Dynasty writer
Wang Shifu. Marked Zhushan and
Jingdezhen. Signed and dated,
Ren Yiping, 1983. China.
Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1991.

Background information: Ren
Yiping, senior arts and crafts
artist, former deputy director of
the Art Research Institute of the
Jingdezhen Art Porcelain Factory,
and senior member of the Chinese
Arts and Crafts Society. Excellent
painter of famille rose ladies, but
also in ink paintings, flowers and
birds. His masterpieces 'Xixiangji
Famille Rose Porcelain Plate' and
'Ink Color Vase' respectively won
the National Light Industry Expo,
China National Products
Exposition, China Arts and Crafts
Hundred Flowers Gold Award and
Golden Cup Award, the Ministry
of Light Industry Excellent New
Product Award.

H.75.5cm. W. 22 cm.

822 €300 - €500
A rectangular rosewood side table
in Ming style. China, 20th century.
H. 85 x W. 120 x D. 49.5 cm.

823 €150- €200
Lot of 64 catalogues 32 pcs.
Christie's 2005 concerning asian
paintings, calligraphy, carvings,
fine art, ceramics, modern art and
jade. And 32 pcs. Christie's 2008
concerning carvings, visual arts,
snuff bottles, ceramics, modern
art, paintings, clocks and Chinese
costumes and textiles.

824 €100-€ 150
Lot of 43 catalogues Christie's
2006, 2009, 2010, 2012.
Concerning fine art, paintings,
calligraphy, ceramics, modern art,
ancient mirrors, lacquer work and
jade.

825 €150 - €200
Lot of 68 catalogues 39 pcs.
Christie's 2003, 2004 concerning
paintings, fine art, ceramics,
modern art, snuff bottles,
enamels and bronze. And 29 pcs.
Christie's 2011, concerning
ceramics, modern art, paintings,
fine art, jade, carving and
calligraphy.

826 €100- €150
Lot of 48 catalogues Christie's
1997, 1998 concerning fine art,
paintings and prints, ceramics,
modern art, bronze, furniture,
decorative art, jewellery and
costume and textiles.

827 €100- €150
Lot of 52 catalogues Christie's
1999, 2000 concerning silver,
paintings, rugs, decorative art,
furniture, calligraphy, ceramics,
paintings and modern art.

828 € 150- €200
Lot of 63 catalogues Christie's
1990 - 1994 concerning fine art,
paintings, calligraphy, ceramics,
jewellery, trade pictures, stamps,
snuff bottles and furniture.

829 €100- €150
Lot of 54 catalogues Christie's
1994, 1995, 1996 concerning fine
art, paintings, calligraphy,
ceramics, modern art, carving,
jewellery and jade.

830 €200 - € 300
A pair of polychrome porcelain
wall vases with a decoration of
flowers and birds. Marked with 6-
character mark Jiaging. China,
20th century.

H. 29 cm.

831 € 150- € 200
A polychrome porcelain sculpture
of a man holding a small ritual
vessel. Marked with seal mark.
Dated and signed 1998, Wang
Qiang Biao. With certificate and in
original box. China.

H.36 cm.

832 €800 - € 1.000
A green glazed porcelain vase with
a polychrome decoration of
flowers and a blossom branch,
with handles in the shape of
animal heads. Marked with seal
mark Jurentang. China, 20th
century.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1995.

H.30cm.

833 € 150- €200
Lot of 75 catalogues 44 pcs.
Christie's 2001, 2002, concerning
fine art, ceramics, modern art,
decorative art, furniture and
paintings. And 31 pcs. Christie's
2007, concerning ceramics,
modern art, paintings, fine art,
jade, snuff bottles, cloisonnes,
carving and calligraphy.

834 €200 - € 300
A pair off lambé glazed porcelain
vases. Unmarked. China, 20th
century.

H.93 cm.

835 €300 - €400
A pair of polychrome porcelain
vases, decorated with a scene of
Xishuangbanna. Marked
Jingdezhen, 2004. China.

H. 142 cm.

836 €170- €300
A sang de boeuf porcelain vase.
Unmarked. China, 20th century.

H. 100.5 cm.

837 €190 - € 300
A belly shaped polychrome
porcelain vase, decorated with
flowers, birds and seal marks
Qianlong. China, 20th century.

H. 82 cm.
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838 €100 - €200
A porcelain vase with a red and
green glaze and a flat belly
bottom. China, 20th century.

H: 65 cm.

839 €110-€225
A porcelain vase with a red and
green glaze. China, 20th century.
H: 70 cm.

840 €300 - €400
Lot of three dishes 1) a
polychrome porcelain deep dish,
decorated with figures and
flowers. Unmarked. China, 19th
century. 2) a blue and white
porcelain deep dish, decorated
with a flower vase. Unmarked.
China, 20th century. 3) a
polychrome porcelain deep dish
with a scalloped rim, decorated
with flowers and a shou character.
Marked with seal mark. China,
20th century.

Diam. 21.5 - 24.5 cm.

841 €200 - €300
Set of three polychrome porcelain
gourd vases, with a decoration of
lemons and blossoms. Marked
with seal mark Gaoling. China,
20th century.

H.17-19.5cm.

842 € 350- €400
Lot of four, 1) a polychrome
eggshell porcelain vase, decorated
with flowers, a lady and
characters, dated 1980. Marked
with seal mark. China, 20th
century. H. 15.5cm. 2) a
polychrome porcelain cylindrical
shaped brush pot, decorated with
figures in a landscape and
characters. Marked. China, 20th
century. H. 14.5 cm. 3) two
polychrome porcelain vases,
decorated with figures, flowers,
characters and a cat. One made in
1997 and marked with seal mark
Qianlong, the other in 1967 and
marked with seal mark. China. H.
11.5cm.

Provenance: 1) bought in China,
1980. 2) bought in Hong Kong,
1991. 3) bought in Hong Kong,
1991.

843 €1.500 - € 2.000
Four red and green glazed Shiwan
earthenware sculptures depicting
patrons. All hold an attribute,
such as a parasol, a snake, a pipa
and a sword. Marked with seal
mark Liu Ze Mian (1937). China,
Kanton.

Provenance: bought in Hong Kong,
1988.

H. 49.5-58.5 cm.

844 €1.000- € 1.500
A coral red porcelain rouleau vase
with a meander decoration and
green medallions in which stylized
birds. Unmarked. China, 19th
century.

Provenance: Christie's,
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 174.

H. 45 cm.

845 €1.000 - € 1.500
A sgraffiato polychrome porcelain
vase, decorated with flowers.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 19th century. Provenance:
bought at Christie's Amsterdam,
25 November 1986, lot 172.

H. 60 cm.

846 €350- €450
An olive shaped black glazed
porcelain vase. Marked with 4-
character mark Kangxi. China,
19th century.

Provenance: bought at Christie's
Amsterdam, 25 November 1986,
lot 48.

H. 45 cm.

847 €100-€150
A polychrome porcelain sculpture,
depicting a standing lady with a
lantern. Unmarked. China,
Jingdezhen, 20th century.
Provenance: bought in 1974.

H.42 cm.

848 € 1.500 - € 2.000
A set of four carved wooden
panels, each set with four
polychrome porcelain plaques,
decorated with birds, flowers and
characters. Made in 1986. China,
20th century.

closed H. 197 cm. W. 45.5 cm.

849 €700 - € 900
A polychrome porcelain cachepot,
decorated with scenes with
dragons, birds and flowers.
Marked with seal mark Qianlong.
China, 20th century.

Provenance: bought in 1987.

H. 49 cm. Diam. 54 cm.

850 €500-€1.000
Sculpture of nephrite depicting a
boat, including the custom-made
transport crate. China, 20th
century.

H.52 cm. W. 52 cm.

End of sale
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GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Article 1 Applicability

1.1 These General Terms and Conditions govern all aspects of the
relationship between the auctioneer and the purchaser, including
aspects relating to purchase, sale, agency, valuation, assessment,
appraisal, cataloguing and safekeeping. The term ‘purchaser’ inclu-
des prospective purchasers who participate in the auction.

1.2 Deviations from these General Terms and Conditions are valid
only if and insofar as they are explicitly accepted in writing by the
auctioneer.

1.3 Visitors to the auction will be informed of the applicability

of these General Terms and Conditions by publication in the
catalogue prior to the auctionand/or notification prior to the
auction. All parties who participate in the auction thereby indicate
their full acceptance of the applicability of these General Terms
and Conditions.

Article 2 Duty to provide information/duty to examine

2.1 The auctioneer and his personnel provide all descriptions in
the catalogue and all written or oral information to the best of
their knowledge.

2.2 Before making a purchase the purchaser must carefully and
professionally inspect (or cause the inspection of) the condition
and the description of the object in the catalogue or the lot list to
his own satisfaction and to form his own opinion about the
degree to which the object is in accordance with its description.
If reasonably necessary or desirable the purchaser must obtain
the independent advice of experts. The purchaser cannot rely on
illustrations contained in the catalogue. If particular defects or
imperfections are noted in the catalogue, such notifications must
be deemed a non-exhaustive indication from which the purchaser
cannot derive any rights.

2.3 The auctioneer cannot be held liable for the accuracy of the
description of materials contained in the catalogue, or otherwise
made known, such as types of wood, fabrics, alloys, earthenware,
porcelain or diamonds, with the exception of precious metals.
The auctioneer will accept liability for incorrect descriptions only
insofar as provided in Article 6 of these General Terms and
Conditions.

Article 3 Bidding

3.1 The purchaser can bid in person. The purchaser can also bid
by telephone or by leaving written bidding instructions. Other
bidding methods, such as electronically, via the Internet or oral
bidding instructions, may be used only if explicitly offered

by the auctioneer.

3.2 Written bidding instructions must be unambiguous and clear
and must be received by the auctioneer in sufficient time, in the
auctioneer’s opinion, before the commencement of the auction. If
the auctioneer receives more than one set of bidding instructions
and the amounts to be bid are the same, and if at the auction
those bids are the highest bids for the object in question, the
object will be sold to the person whose bid was first received by
the auctioneer.

3.3 Bidding instructions will be followed only if theauctioneer
has a reasonable opportunity to do so. The auctioneer may at any
time refrain from carrying out bidding instructions. 3.4 If the
purchaser wishes to bid by telephone he must so agree with the
auctioneer in writing not later thanone day before the auction.
3.5 The auctioneer excludes all liability in respect of the failure,
for any reason whatsoever, of a bid by telephone. The same applies
to written bids, electronic bids and bids via the Internet.
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Article 4 Conclusion of contract of sale

4.1 The sale is concluded upon definitive allocation. An object has
been definitively allocated when the auctioneer has accepted the
purchaser’s offer or has declared the object sold to the purchaser.
4.2 All objects are sold in their condition at the time of
allocation.

4.3 Nearly all lots are from private sellers. Because of this, a
‘consumentenkoop’ as written in article 7.5 of the Dutch

‘Burgerlijk Wetboek’ (BW) is not applicable.

Article 5 Purchaser’s obligations

5.1 The purchaser must provide proof of his identity at the auctio-
neer’s first request.

5.2 The purchaser is deemed to have bought the object for himself
and is liable for payment. The purchaser may not invoke the
obligations of a principal.

5.3 The rights and obligations pursuant to the contract of sale

and these General Terms and Conditions are vested in and accrue
to the purchaser. The purchaser cannot transfer those rights and
obligations to third parties.

Article 6 Auctioneer’s obligation to take back objects

6.1 Unless explicitly excluded in respect of a particular object in
the catalogue or lot list, the auctioneer is willing — without preju-
dice to Articles 2 and 4.2 — to take back an auctioned object and
simultaneously reimburse the purchase price and auction charges
if the purchaser proves to the auctioneer’s satisfaction within a
period of three weeks after the sale that the auctioned object has
such serious hidden defects or that the description provided was so
inaccurate that if the purchaser had been aware of those defects or
that inaccurate description at the time of allocation he would
have decided not to go ahead with the purchase or would have
purchased the object only for a considerably lower price. This pro-
vision does not apply if the defects relate only to the condition of
the object (such as wear and tear and restorations). Because the
Zeeuws Veilinghuis wants to pay the sellers soon after the auction,
taking back by the auctioneer is not possible after three weeks
from the auction date.

6.2 The auctioneer is not willing to take back an object if the
description in the catalogue was revoked prior to or during the
auction and if those present at the auction were informed of the
correct descriptionorally or in writing.

6.3 The auctioneer’s willingness to take back an object will also
lapse if, in the auctioneer’s opinion, the purchaser cannot return
the auctioned object in the same condition as that at the time of
allocation.

Article 7 Auctioneer’s rights

7.1 The auctioneer reserves the following rights:

a. to refuse to accept persons as bidders or as purchasers without
stating any reason;

b. to change the order of sale at any time;

c. to omit or add objects;

d. to combine or split up sales;

e. to refrain from awarding sales or to suspend sales;

f. to rectify errors in bidding or allocation or to nullify a sale, wit-
hout the bidder being permitted to take advantage of errors and
thereby invoke the conclusion of a contract of sale;

g. to demand full or partial payment immediately after allocation;
in the event of refusal or inability to pay, the auctioneer is entitled
to nullify the contract of sale, auction the object again and refuse
to accept any offers from the bidder who was in default;

h. if the purchaser refuses to state his full name and address and
provide appropriate proof of identity to the auctioneer at the auc-
tioneer’s first request, to dissolve the contract of sale and auction
the object again;

i. to refrain from transferring objects from the account of the
original purchaser to the account of another party;

j. to refrain from delivering objects during the auction;

k. to make bids on behalf of purchasers or sellers; and

1. to once again auction objects in respect of which a dispute

has arisen during or shortly after the auction and to dissolve any
contract of sale.

Article 8 Payment/transfer of ownership

8.1 The purchaser must pay the purchase price in euros, plus
auction charges (buyer’s premium) of 28% and -if applicable-
Resale royalties (see article 15) before delivery of the item
purchased and within a term to be set by the auctioneer, without
applying any discount or setoff, unless the parties have agreed
otherwise.

8.2 The ‘margin arrangement may be invoked only if, in the

sole opinion of the auctioneer, all of the relevant rules have been
complied with prior to the auction, including the rules governing
the purchasing statement.

8.3 The ownership of objects will not be transferred until the full
purchase price has been paid. In the event of late payment the
ownership of objects will not be transferred until the full purchase
price has been paid including the fees referred to in Article 9.

Article 9 Late payment

9.1 In the event of late payment the auctioneer may charge the
purchaser interest at the statutory interest rate increased by 3%

or — at the auctioneer’s discretion — 1% monthly, to be calculated
as from the date on which the payment term expired. In addition,
all court and out-of-court costs must be paid by the defaulting
purchaser; those costs are estimated at 15% of the purchase price
increased by the auction charges, with a minimum of EUR 250
(in words: two hundred and fifty euros), without prejudice to the
right to recover the actual costs.

9.2 If the purchaser exceeds the payment term and is thereby in
default by operation of law, the auctioneer is also entitled to dis-
solve the contract of sale in writing. In the event of dissolution,
any partial payments will be forfeited to the auctioneer as com-
pensation of damage. The auctioneer will also be entitled to reco-
ver from the purchaser the full damage, such as lower proceeds,
and costs and once again to auction the object immediately or at a
later date or to sell it. The defaulting purchaser cannot claim any

higher proceeds.

Article 10 Term for collection

10.1 The purchaser is obligated to take possession of the object
purchased and to collect it (or have it collected) within a term to
be indicated by the auctioneer. The ultimate term for collection is
five working days after the last day of the auction, subject to the
auctioneer’s right to indicate a shorter or longer term.

10.2 If the purchaser fails to take possession of and collect the
object purchased (or have it collected) within the term set, the
purchaser will be deemed in default by operation of law and the
provisions contained in Article 9 will apply accordingly. The
auctioneer will also be entitled to have the purchased object stored
at the purchaser’s risk and expense, in which context transport
costs and the related risks will also be for the purchaser’s account.

Article 11 Unsold objects

11.1 If an object to be auctioned remains unsold, for a period
of ten days after the auction the auctioneer is entitled, but not
obligated, to sell the unsold object, unless a different agreement
has been made with the contributor.

11.2 The auctioneer will conclude such a sale after the auction
(‘aftersale’) only if that sale can be made for a price that results

in an amount that is at least equal to the net proceeds of sale to
which the seller would have been entitled if the object had been
sold at the reserve that applied to that auction, unless a different
agreement is made with the seller.

11.3 A purchase by a purchaser within the meaning of this Article
will be deemed a purchase at auction that is governed in full by
these General Terms and Conditions.

Article 12 Auctioneer’s liability

12.1 The auctioneer will in no event be liable for damage to
picture frames, other frames and any related objects such as glass
plates, passepartouts, etc., unless the damage is caused by an
intentional act or wilful recklessness on the part of the auctioneer
and/or assistants or staff members whom the auctioneer engages.
12.2 The auctioneer will in no event be liable for loss of profits,
consequential loss, pecuniary loss and/or indirect damage.

12.3 The auctioneer will in no event be liable for any accident or
any form of damage that anyone incurs in or near the buildings or
sites intended for contribution, storage or viewing, or where the
auction is held or goods sold can be collected, unless the damage
is caused by an intentional act or wilful recklessness on the part
of the auctioneer and/or assistants or staff members whom the
auctioneer engages and/or insofar as the damage is covered by the
auctioneer’s insurance.

12.4 Buildings or sites are entered at one’s own risk.

Article 13 Photographs and illustrations

13.1 The auctioneer is entitled to photograph, illustrate or other-
wise portray, depict or cause the depiction of all objects offered
for sale, in any manner whatsoever, before, during or after the
auction, with due observance of applicable statutory provisions.
The auctioneer retains the copyright on all such depictions.

Article 14 Miscellaneous

14.1 If any provision contained in these General Terms and
Conditions is null, nullified or non-binding, the other provisions
will continue to apply in full. In the event that one or more pro-
visions are null, nullified or non-binding, the purchaser and the
auctioneer will agree on replacement provisions that are valid and
that approximate the content and purport of the null, nullified or
non-binding provision(s) as closely as possible.

14.2 These General Terms and Conditions are governed exclusi-
vely by Dutch law.

14.3 All disputes with respect to, arising from or related to a
contract of sale concluded by the auctioneer and the purchaser,
the conclusion of a contract of sale or these General Terms and
Conditions will be submitted for resolution exclusively to the
competent court of Middelburg, the Netherlands, subject to the
auctioneer’s right to submit the dispute to the competent court in
the purchaser’s district.

Article 15 Artist’s resale right regulations

(‘Volgrecht” or Droit de suite)

Since the Ist of January 2012 Artist’s resale right regulations
apply for living artists and artists who lived the last 70 years.
Resale royalties applies where the price realised (Hammer
and premium) is € 3000 or more, excluding VAT. The heights
of these royalties are:

4% up to € 50.000

3% between € 50.000 and 200.000

1% between € 200.000 and 350.000

0,5% between 350.000 and 500.000

0,25% in excess of € 500.000

Maximum of the royalties are € 12.500 per lot.
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SHANG 1600 - 1100 BC
WRITTEN AND / OR TELEPHONE BIDS
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Honcwu 1368 - 1398 - New clients might have to give extra information, for example ID and references
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INDONESIAN ART

SEPTEMBER 2021

Lee man Fong (1913-1988),
court painter of the first
Indonesian President Sukarno.
Signed and dated ‘spring 1948’ in Chinese.

€ 30.000 - 40.000
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